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Data in Many Forms... 

Statistics Canada disseminates data in a variety of 
forms. In addition to publications, both standard and 
special tabulations are offered on computer print-
outs, microfiche and microfilm, and magnetic tapes. 
Maps and other geographic reference materials are 
available for some types of data. Direct access to 
aggregated information is possible through CANSIM, 
Statistics Canada's machine-readable data base and 
retrieval system. 

How to Obtain wire Information 

Inquiries about this publication and related statis-
tics or services should be directed to: 

Surface and Marine iransport Section, 
iransportation and Communications Division, 

Statistics Canada, 	Ottawa, 	K1A 016 	(Telephone: 
990-8700) or to the Statistics Canada reference centre 
in: 

Sturgeon Falls (753-4888) 

Winnipeg (949-4020) 

Regina (359-5405) 

Edmonton (420-3027) 

Vancouver (666-1691) 

Toll-free access as provided in all provinces and 
territories, for users who reside outside the local 
dialing area of any of the regional reference centres. 

Newfoundland and Labrador Zenith 0-7037 

Nova Scotia, New Brunswick 
and Prince Edward Island 1-800-565-7192 

Quebec 1-800-361-2831 

Ontario 1-800-268-1151 

Manitoba 1-800-282-8006 

Saskatchewan 1(112)800-667-3524 

Alberta 1-800-222-6400 

British Columbia (South 
and Central) 112-800-663-1551 

Yukon and Northern B.C. 
(area served by 
NorthwesTel Inc.) Zenith 0-8913 

Northwest Territories 
(area served by 
NorthwesTel 	Inc.) Zenith 2-2015 

How to Order Publications 

This and other Statistics Canada publications may be 
purchased from local authorized agents and other 
community bookstores, through the local Statistics 
Canada offices, or by mail order to Publication Sales 
and Services, Statist irs Canada, Ottawa, K1A 016. 

Des données mous plusieura furmes... 

Statiatique Canada diffuse los données sous formea diveraes. 
Outre lea publications, des totaliaations hmbituelles et ape-
cialea aont offertea sur imprimés d'ordinateur, sur microfi-
ches et microfilms et sur barides magnétiques. Des cartes et 
dautrea documents de référence géographiquea sorrt disponibles 
pour certaines mortem de doiinées. L'accès direct b des dunirées 
agrégées eat possible par le truchement de CANSIM, Ia base de 
dorrnées ordinolingue et le système d'extraction de Statistique 
Canada. 

Ccent obtenir d' out res rense ignents 

Toutea demarides de renseignements au sujet de cette publica-
tion ou de statiatiques et services connexes doivent être 
adressées a: 

Section des transports de surface et maritimes, 
Division des transports et des currariunications, 

Statistique Canada, Ottawa, KTA 016 (téléphone: 990-8700) ou 
au centre de consultation de Statistique Canada a: 

St. John's 	(772-4073) Sturgeon Falls (753-4888) 

Halifax 	(426-5331) Winnipeg 	(949-4020) 

Montréal 	(283-5725) Regina 	 (359-5405) 

Ottawa 	(990-8116) Edmonton 	(420-3027) 

Toronto 	(966-6586) Vancouver 	(666-361' 

Un 	service 	d'appel 	interurbain sans 	frais 	eat 	offert, 
toutes 	lea provinces et dans lea territoires, 	aux utiliaate,s 
qui hthitent ? 	l'extêrieur des zones de cinunication 	loca
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des centres régionaux de consultation. 

lerre-Neuve et Labrador Zenith 0-)Ii5 

Nouvelle-cosse, Nouveau-Brunswick 
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The following standard symbols are used 
in Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applica-
ble. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require-
ments of the Statistics Act. 

Les signes convent ionnels suivants sont em-
ployês untformément dans les publications de Sta-
tistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu tie figurer. 

- néarit ou z4ro. 

-- nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifis. 

x corifidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia 
Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 

This publication was prepared under the 
direction of: 
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Data presented in this publication are 
produced from the results of a census survey 
of Canadian passenger bus, urban transit and 
establishments primarily engaged in school 
bus service, sightseeing bus, charter bus or 
limousine service to airports and stations; 
which in 1981 earned total gross operating 
revenues of $100,000 and over. 

Part I provides a short analysis and 
summary tables of aggregated data for the 
motor carrier passenger industry surveyed. 
Part II presents tabulations on the 
intercity passenger bus industry surveyed. 
Part III presents tabulations on the urban 
transit industry surveyed. Part IV presents 
tabulations on establishments primarily 
engaged in school bus service, sightseeing, 
charter or limousine service to and from 
airports and stations. 

In order to reduce the response burden 
. 	rl1er establishments, those earning less 

ii $100,000 in 1981, were not surveyed for 
he survey year 1982. Such intercity bus 

establishments earned only 0.3% of the total 
operating revenues of the industry in 1981. 
Small urban transit establishments accounted 
for only 0.06% of the total operating 
revenues of that industry in 1981. Other 
small passenger bus establishments in 1981 
earned 9.3% of the total operating revenues 
of this portion of the industry. 

Survey Objectives 

The objectives of the Passenger Bus and 
Urban iransit Survey, by priority, are as 
follows: 

To provide establishment-oriented statis-
tics such as basic input and output data of 
the Canadian passenger bus and urban transit 
industries. 

Les donnécs présentêes dris cette publication 
sont produites a partir des rêsultats d'uri recen-
sement des êtablissemerits au Canada dont I'actx-
vité principale est le transport de voyageurs par 
autobus, le transport en commun urbaiii, le 
transport scolaire, le transport par autobus 
nolisés et d'excursion ou la desserte par 
limousine des aéroports et des gares, et dont lea 
recettes brutes d'exploitation en 1981 totali-
saient $100,000 et plus. 

Une breve analyse et des tableaux sommaires 
portant sur les données agrégées du transport de 
voyageurs par autobus se retrouvent Ia partie 
I. La partie II présente des totalisations sur le 
transport interurbain de voyageurs per autobus. 
La partie III est consacrée aux totalisations sur 
le transport en commun urbain. La partie IV 
renferme des totalisations sur les établissements 
offrant principalement des services de transport 
scolaire, de transport par autobus nolisés et 
d'excursion ou de limousine aux aéroports et 
gares. 

Afin de réduire le fardeau de réponse, les 
petits établissements ayant eu des recettes 
infêrieures b $100,000 en 1981 n'ont pas 4t4 
interrogês pour l'année d'enquête 1982. Les 
établissements de transport interurbain de cette 
tranche de taille ne comptaient que pour 0.3% des 
recettes d'exploitation totales de cette indus-
trie en 1981. Les petits établissements de 
transport en commun urbain n'intervenaient que 
pour 0.06% daris les recettes d'exploitatxon 
totales de cette industrie en 1981. Lea autres 
petits établissenients de transport de voyageurs 
par autobus ont figure pour 9.3% des recettes 
d'exploitation totales de cette portion de 
l'industrie en 1981. 

Jjectifs de l'enquête 

Voici, par ordre d'importance, lea objectifs 
de ces deux enquêtes: 

Fournir des statistiques sur Findustrie basées 
sur l'établissement, comme des données fonda-
mentales sur lea entrées et les sorties de Pin-
dustrie du transport urbain et interurbain de 
voyageurs par autobus. 

10 provide transportation-oriented statis-
tics, including distance run, passengers 
carried and equipment operated. 

lo classify new establishments entering the 
industry. 

Fournir des statistiques basées sur le transport, 
la distance parcourue, le nombre de voyageurs 
transportés et le materiel utilisé. 

Classer les nouvelles entreprises se joignant a 
cette industrie. 
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The information coflected serves: 

To measure the size, structure and impor-
tance of the Canadian passenger bus and 
urban transit industries. 

To aid in the assessment of the industrial 
growth rate reflected by this activity and 
To provide information on reqional develop-
ment. 

To assist in transportation studies, partic-
ularly in transportation planning. 

To support the presentation of briefs, sub-
missions and other reports to regulatory 
authorities and commissions. 

To provide inputs into national statistical 
aggregates, such as the Gross National Prod-
uct, which in turn are used for formulatinq 
national or regional economic policy. 

Statistical Frnework 

The statistical framework followed is 
that of the System of National Accounts 
(SNA). The reporting unit is the "establish-
ment" as defined in the Standard Industrial 
Classi ficat ion Manual. 

However, in some instances, two or more 
establishments are reported and processed as 
a unit, because separate accounts are not 
kept by the respondents. 

The passenger bus industry covers estab-
lishments primarily engaged in operating 
interurban and rural bus operations (Indus-
try Group 4572) and establishments engaged 
in school bus service, sightseeing bus, 
charter bus, or limousine service to 
airports and stations (Industry Groups 4573 
and 74). 

The urban transit industry covers estab-
lishments primarily engaqed in furnishing 
urban and suburban transportation wheth r by 
bus, trolley coach, street-car or subway 
(Industry Group 4571). 

Lea renseiqnements recueillis servent 

Mesurer la taille, la structure et l'imn;i i' 
de l'industrie du transport urbain et interurhau 
de voyaqeurs par autobus. 

Faciliter la determination du taux de croissance 
industrielle de cette activité et fournir des 
données sur l'expansion régionale. 

Faire des etudes sur le transport, et en particu-
her sur ha planification de ce secteur. 

Ctayer is presentation de mémoires, de communica-
tions et de demandes aux organes et commissions 
de réqiernentation. 

Alimenter en entrées des agrégats statistigues 
nationaux comme le Produit national brut, servant 

leur tour h la definition de politiques écono-
miques nationales et régionales. 

Cadre statistiaue 

Le cadre statistique adopté eat celui du Sys-
tme des comptes nationaux (SCN). L'unité décla-
rante est "l'étahi.sc?nPn, qijj  €s rcfjnj dnno 
la Classification de 	t V I.; 	()11Om ique 
Statistigue Cani 

Dans certains 	, 
ments ou plus soot traités comae une unite 
fait que les répondants ne tenaient pas de comp-
tabilité distincte. 

L'enguête sur les voyageurs par autobus vise 
les établissements gui s'occupent principalement 
de transport interurbain et rural (branche d'ac-
tivité 4572) et ceux qui s'occupent de transport 
scolaire, de visites et excursions touristigues, 
de voyages organisés et de service de limousine 
aux aéroports et aux qares (branches d'activité 
4573 et 4574). 

L'enguête sur le transport urbain porte sur 
lea établissements qui exploitent un service de 
transport urbain et de banlieue par autobus, 
trolley, tramway ou metro (branche d'activité 
4571). 

Autres statistigues pti)liées sur les voyaqeurs 
pir autobus et le transport urbain 

Le Quotidien de Statistique Canada (no 11-001F 
au catalogue) publie tous les mois des données 
sur les établissements gui touchent annuellement 
$500,000 ou plus du transport interurbain et 
rural. Lea données publiées concernent les recet-
tes d'exploitation, le nombre de voyageurs 
payants transportés et Ia distance parcourue 
selon le genre de service de transport et le 
carburant consommé au niveau du Canada. 

Other Published Passenger Bus and Urban 
T.'rif 

Statistics on establishments earning 
$500,000 or more annually from intercity and 
rural bus operations are released monthly in 
the Statistics Canada Daily (Catalogue 
11-001E). The data published are operating 
revenue, fare passengers carried and dis-
tance run, by type of passenger service and 
fuel consumed at the Canada total level. 
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Statistics on establishments earning 
. 	500 000 or more annually (including subsi- 

iies from urban transit operations are 
published monthly in Catalogue 53-003. The 
data published are operating revenue, fare 
passengers carried, distance run, by type of 
passenger service and fuel and electricity 
consumed. Information is shown for each 
province and for Canada as a total. 

Source of the Survey Universe 

The universe of the Passenger Bus and 
Urban Transit Survey is derived from Statis-
tics Canada's Business Register. Coverage is 
defined to include all establishments with 
at least one employee, supplemented with 
lists of zero-employee establishments 
obtained from administrative records, with a 
total gross operatinq revenue of $100,000 
and over. 

Exclusions from the Survey Universe 

The survey universe did not include the 
following types of establishments: 

private carriers, 

railway commuter services, 

establishments whose principal source of 
revenue was from ferry services, 

establishments which earned gross annual 
operating revenues less than $100,000 in 
1981. 

Quality and Iimitations 

Although not all establishments deriving 
revenue from the transportation of passen-
gers by motor carrier are included in this 
publication, coverage is considered repre-
sentative of the industry. However users 
should be aware of the following: 

factors affecting the accuracy of the tabu-
lations, 

comparability between years. 

Des données sur les établissements de trans-
port urbain, qui touchent annuellement $500,000 
ou plus (lea subventions comprises) sutit publiées 
mensuellement dans le no 53-003 au catalogue. 
Les statistiques publiées portent sur les 
recettes d'exploitation, le nombre de passagers 
payants trar,sportés et Ia thstance parcourue 
selon le type de service et le carburant con-
somm. Des renseignernents figurent pour chaque 
province et sont totalisês & l'ensemble du 
Canada. 

Source de l'univers de l'enquête 

L'univers des eiiquêtes sur le transport intei-
urbairi et urbain de voyageurs provient du 
registre des entreprises de Statistique Canada. 
Le champ d'observation comprend tous les êtablis-
sements comptant au moms un salari4, en plus 
d'une liste de tous les établissements sans sala-
riés que l'on a Pu obtenir après consultation de 
dossiers administratifs et dont le revenu total 
brut d'opération est égal ou supérieurs 
$100,000. 

lments exclus de l'univers de l'eriauête 

L'uriivei's de l'enquête ne comprenait pas les 
entreprises suivantes: 

les transporteurs privés, 

les services ferroviaires de banlieue, 

les établissements dont la principale source de 
recettes provenait de l'exploitation de 
traversiers, 

les établissements dont lea recettes annuelles 
brutes d'exploitation ont dt6 infrieures 
$100,000 en 1981. 

jalitê et restrictions 

Même si les entreprises dont lea i'ecettes 
proviennent du transport interurbain par autocar 
ou du transport urbain ne sont pas toutes prises 
en compte ici, le champ d'observation est consi-
déré comme étant représentatif de l'industrie. 
Les utilisateurs devront cependant faire preuve 
de prudence en raison de ce qut suit: 

facteurs influant sur la precision des totali.sa-
t ions, 

la comparabilite entre lea années d'eciquête, 

Factors Affecting the Accuracy of the Tabu- 	Facteurs influant sur la precision des totalisa- 
lations 
	 tions 

Ihe following factors account for reduced 
	

Voici les facteurs qui ont entramné une cer- 
;ttistica1 accuracy: 	 tame perte de precision dans les statistiques: 
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Aux fins des totalisations, les dorinées sur 
établissements internationaux et interprovincin 
de transport par autobus ont été attribuées seir 
Femplacement dii siege social. 

Les établissements de transport interurbain par 
autocar, domiciliés aux tats-Unis gui tie 
pouvaient fournir de statistigues distinctes pour 
leur activité cu Canada ont été exclus des tota-
lisations, ce qui a entraind une sous-représen-
tation de l'activité qlobale du transport inter-
urbain par autocar. 

Du fait que les établissenients ne tienrient pam 
tous leurs dossiers financiers ou administratifs 
selon Ia mBme méthode comptable, ii pourra se 
produire une léqere variation dens l'interpréta-
tion des chiffres d'un utilisateur b l'autre. 

L'exactitude des totalisations peut égaletiient 
être tuchée par suite de l'imputation des chif-
fres rnanguants. 

Lea tableaux 34, 36 et 38 indiquent le nombre 
d'établissements gue Pon croyait être en acti-
vité en 1982 mais avec lesquels il n'a pas été 
possible de communiguer. II y a donc eu sous-re-
presentation de l'activité globale du transport 
routier de voyaqeurs. 

Les categories de recettes étaient basées sur ' 
total des recettes mu titre du transport rout i 
percues par les établissements mu cours de 19. 
Ainsi, les totalisations de 1982 (melon les cat-• 
gories de recettes de 1981) ne mont pas représr-
tatives dans Ia mesure o'u les transporteur iw 

font plus partie de Ia méme catégorie. 

Avec lea systèmes de transport urbain employant 
de plus en plus la monnaie exacte et lea laissez-
passer pour le paiement du passage, les données 
sur le ombre de passagers mont estirnatives. 

Aucune totalisation n'est produite pour le bilan 
des entreprises de transport urbain du fait gue 
beaucoup d'entre elles mont soit un service 
municipal, soit une authorité en metière de 
transport, soit une aqence d'un autre niveau de 
gouvernemerit. 

For tabulation purposes, data concerning 
bus establishments operating interprovin-
cially and internationally, were allocated 
to the location of their head office. 

Bus establishments domiciled in the United 
States which could not provide separate 
statistics for their Canadian operations 
were excluded from tabulations, resulting in 
an understatement of the total bus activity. 

Since all establishments do not keep finan-
cial and administrative records according to 
a uniform accounting procedure, individual 
jiidqemerit may result in minor variation in 
the interpretation of accounts. 

Imputation of missing values may also 
affect the accuracy of the tabulations. 

Tables 34, 36 and 38 show the number of 
establishments which were believed to be in 
business in 1982 but which could not be 
contacted. This resulted in an under-
statement of the total motor carrier pas-
senger activity surveyed. 

Revenue classifications were based on the 
total transportation revenues earned by the 
establishments during 1981. This implies 
that 1982 tabulations (based on 1981 revenue 
classes) are misleading to the extent that 
some carriers have moved from one revenue 
class to another during the survey year 
1982. 

With urban transit systems turning increas-
ingly to exact fare and passes for revenue 
collection, data on the nunber of passengers 
carried are estimated. 

There are no tabulations provided on the 
balance sheet for urban transit establish-
ments because many respondents are munici-
palities, transit authorities, or agencies 
of other levels of government. 

Comparabilité entre les auiées d'enquête 

La coniparaison des résultats de l'enquête sur 
le transport de voyaqeurs par autobus et le 
transport urbain pour 1982 ne doit pas être por-
tee plus loin gue 1974, puisgue de nouveaux 
objectifs d'enquête, un univers amélioré, un taux 
de réponse plus élevé et de nouveaux guestion-
naires empêchent de faire une cornparaison. 

11 faut bien noter gue les statistigues poo 
1979 concernant 	le 	transport 	urhain 	sot 
inférieures aux chiffres habituels en raison d 
interruptions do service causées par des confl 
de travail. 

Comparability Between Years 

The comparison of the 1982 Passenger Bus 
and Urban Transit Survey data should not he 
extended back beyond 1974, due to the 
changes in survey objectives, an improved 
survey universe, a different coverage and 
framework, and new questionnaires. 

It should be noted that statistics for 
1979 concerning urban transit operations 
were lower than normal because of disrup-
tions of service caused by labour disputes. 
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nirvey Methodoloqy 

A mail census was carried out for all 
;tablishments having gross annual operating 
venues of $100,000 or more in 1981. Both 

user requirements and the reporting capabi-
lities of respondents were taken into 
consideration by using differentiated ques-
tionnaires, suited in length and complexity 
to the type and size of the motor carrier 
operation being surveyed. Completed reports 
were returned to the Transportation and 
Conisunications Division of Statistics Canada 
where the data were recorded and processed 
by computer. 

Inconsistent or blank questionnaires were 
manually edited and missing information or 
illogical items were completed by telephori-
m g  the reporting establishment. Data which 
could not be obtained in this manner were 
estimated using reports from previous years, 
industry averages and administrative records 
in the form of information filed with Sta-
tistics Canada under the authority of the 
Corporations and Labour Unions Returns Act 
(CALURA). 

All data were then edited by a computer 
prugram which rejected any information which 

. 	logically or arithmetically inconsistent 
had values beyond specified boundaries. 

'ected records were subsequently corrected 
I I ua ii y 

Annotated Glossary of Terms 

Business Register Master File. It is cent-
rally maintained list of business entities 
in Canada. Each name on the list is given a 
unique identification number and is classi-
fied according to Statistics Canada standard 
classification of industries. 

Cannot be reached. 	Establishments which 
could not be reached by mail or by phone.  

Méthodologie de l'enquête 

Dont thus lea étahlissements ayant eu un 
revenu de $100,000 ou plus, en 1981 ont éLé 
enquêtes, c'est one enquête complete de recense-
merit qui a été mise a Ia post.é. Questionnaires 
différents, dont is longueur et Ia camplexit 
dependent de facteurs tels que le type et is 
tailie de l'unité déciarante, ant été employés 
afin de tenir compte des exigences des utilisa-
teurs et de Ia capacité de réponse des dilféren-
tes entreprises. Lea questionnaires remplis ont 
été renvoyés b la Division des transports et des 
communications de Statistique Canada, oj l'on a 
procédé 1h leur enregistrement, puis au traitement 
des données par ordinateur. 

Les questionnaires incohérents ou vierqes ont 
eté vérifiés h is main et les renseiqnement.s man-
quants ou les réponses illoqiques ont été complé-
tés en téléphonant b l'établissement déclarant. 
Les données qu'il n'a pam &té possible d'ohtenir 
de cette facon ant été estimées a partir des rap-
ports des années précédentes, des moyennes indus-
trielles et des dossiers administratifs SOUS la 
forme des renseignements présentés b Statistique 
Canada en vertu de la Loi sur les déclarat ions 
des corporations et des syndicats ouvriers 
(CALURA). 

Toutes lea données ont été ensuite vérifiées 
par ui ordinateur qui a rejeté toute information 
incohérente du point de vue loqique ou arithméti-
que, ou dont les valeurs dépassaient des limites 
déterminées. Lea dossiers rejetés ont ensuite été 
corriqés 1i Ia main. 

Lexigue des termes 

Fichier principal du reqistre des entreprises. Ii 
s'aqit d'une hate centrale des entreprises ai 
Canada. Chaque nom de la liste porte ui numéro 
d'identification unique et ii est répertorié 
selon la Classification des activités économiques 
de Statistique Canada. 

N'ont Pu être joints. Lea transporteura ou lea 
entreprises gui n'ont Pu être joints per télé-
phone ou par is poste. 

Catéqorie de transporteur 

Catéqorie 1. Ctablissements dont lea recett.es 
annuelles brutes rI'exploitation se 
sont élevées $2 millions ou plus 
en 1981. 

Catéqorie 2. Ctablissements dont les recettem 
annuelies brutes d'exploitation se 
sont situées entre $500,000 b 
$1,999,999 en 1981. 

Catéqorie 3. Ctablissements dont lea recettes 
annuelles brutes d'exploitation me 
sont situées entre $100,000 a 
$499,999 en 1981. 

Classes of Establishments 

Class 1. Establishments which earned gross 
annual operating revenues of $2 
million or more in 1981. 

Class 2. Establishments which earned gross 
annual operating revenues from 
$500,000 to $1,999,999 in 1981. 

(1ass 3. Establishments which earned gross 
annual operating revenues from 
$100,000 to $449,999 in 1981. 
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Employees and their compensation. Total 
compensation reflects the gross amount 
earned by employees before deductions, 
including bonuses. Total compensation paid 
may not be equal to the total amount shown 
as wages and salaries under "operating 
expenses" due to factors such as profit 
sharing. 

Establishment. An establishment is defined 
as the smallest unit that is a separate 
operating entity capable of reporting all 
elements of basic industrial statistics. 

Gross annual operating revenues. Gross 
annual operating revenues include revenues 
and subsidies pertaining to motor carrier 
passenger operations only. 

Intercity establisunents. 	Establishments 
primarily engaged in operatinci interurban 
and rural bus operations. 

Motor carrier passenger operations. These 
refer to the operations of passenger bus 
establishments and urban transit establish-
ment s. 

Number of employees. (a) Tables for Classes 
1 and 2 establishments show the average 
number of employees during the year. (b) 
Tables for Class 3 establishments show the 
number of people normally employed during 
the year, including part-time employees. 

Operating expenses. (a) Real estate and 
property taxes for the purpose of this 
publication are considered to be part of 
administration and general office expenses, 
even when directly related to terminal 
operations, (b) unemployment insurance, 
pension funds and other employee benefits 
are, for the purpose of this publication, 
considered to be part of administration and 
general office expenses and tabulated 
accordingly. 

Operatinq ratio. The operating ratio is the 
proportion of total operating revenues 
absorbed by total operating expenses. 

Private 	carriers. Carriers, 	for 	which 
transportation is an incidental part of 
their operations, which use their own or 
leased vehicles to transport passengers, but 
which do not offer services to the public 
for compensation. 

Province or territory of domicile. The prov- 
inr' or 	'rrjtnrv whpr'p th 	'('(ijs'rr'd hr'c1 

Effectifs et leur rémunération. La rémunérat.i 
totale comprend le montant brut qaqné par I. 
salaries avant toute deduction, y compris I 
qratifications. La rémunération totale payee pr' 
ne pas être égale au montant total indiqué 
poste des "dépenses d'exploitation" en raison de 
certains facteurs comme Ia participation aux 
bénéfices. 

rtthlissement. Un étahlissement est Ia plus 
petite unite déclarante constituant un ensemble 
d'exploitation distinct en inesure de declarer 
tous les éléments de Ia statistique de base ne 
cette industrie. 

Recettes 	annuelles 	brutes 	d'opération. Les 
recette d'exploitation enqiobent uniquement les 
recettes et les subvent ions relatives mu trans-
port routier de voyageurs. 

Ftthlissements de transport interurbain. ftablis-
seinents gui s'occupent principalement de fournir 
des services d'autobus interurbains et d'auto-
cars. 

Activités des transporteurs rout iers de voya-
geurs. Ii s'agit des activités des établissements 
fournissant un service de transport de voyageurs 
part autobus et de transport urbain. 

Noinbre de salaries, a) Les tableaux pour 
établissernents de categories 1 et 2 présentent 
nombre moyen de salaries au cours de l'année. 
Les tableaux pour les établissements de catéq 
ne 3 indiquent le nombre de gens normalemr' 
employés pendant l'année, y compris les salari 
a temps partiel. 

Depenses d'exploitation. a) L'impOt fonder et 
les taxes sur Ia propriété aux fins de cette 
publication sont considérés comme faisant partie 
des dépenses d'administration et des dépenses 
générales de bureau, méme s'ils sont directement 
relies b l'exploitation des terminus, b) l'assu-
nance-chOmage, les regimes de pensions et autres 
avantacies sociaux des salaries sont, aux fins de 
cette publication, considérés comme faisant 
partie des dépenses d'administration et des 
dépenses qénérales de bureau. 

Ratio d'exploitation. Ii s'aqit de la ciroportion 
des recettes brutes d'exploitation thsorhées par 
les dépenses d'exploitation. 

Transporteurs privés. Transporteurs gui ont uti-
use leurs propres véhicules ou qui en ont loués 
pour transporter des voyageurs. Le transport dans 
ce cas n'est qu'une partie accessoire des activi-
tés. us n'offrent aucun service au public contre 
paiement. 

Province ou territoire de domicile. Province 
r'rnitnirr' oij r'r' r'itijr' le 'iflr' r'ocjnil dr lt 

. 

0 
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Reference year. The fiscal year of the 
ii - riers ending any time between April 1, 
"2 to March 31, 1983. 

Refusal. An establishment which refused to 
complete the 1982 Passenqer Bus or the Urban 
Transit questionnaire. 

Response Rate. The ratio of the number of 
questionnaires received to the number of 
questionnaires mailed. 

Survey universe. The list of establishments 
to whiich questionnaires were mailed. 

Urban trisit establishments. Establishments 
primarily engaged in furnishing urban and 
suburban passenger transportation whether by 
electric railway, trolley coach, bus or sub-
way. 

Année de référence. Exercjce financier de l'éta-
blissement pouvant se terminer h n'iniporte quel 
moment entre le ler  avril 1982 et le 31 mars 
1983. 

Refus. Un étahlissement qui a refuse de recnplir 
le questionnaire sur le transport interurbain ou 
le transport urbain en 1982. 

Taux de réponse. Ratio du nombre de question-
naires reçus au nombre de questionnaires mis b la 
poste. 

Univers de l'enquête. Liste des transporteurs 
auxquels un questionnaire a été posté. 

Etablissements de transport urbain. Etablisse-
ments gui s'occupent principalement de fournir un 
moyen de transport urbairi et de banlieue soit par 
tramway électrique, trolley-bus, autobus ou 
met ro. 

. 

11 
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ANAL YSI' 

data on LInus 1, 2 and 3 passenger bus 
ni urban transit establishments. Data are 
given for 1981 and 1982 for comparison 
purposes. Table . to 38 give detailed 
tabulations for 1982. 

Intercity Passenqer Bus industry (Sic 4572) 

ANAL YSF 

' I 	 u 
sommaire les dortnées sur les établissements de 
transport de voyaqeurs par autohus et de trans-
port en conwnun urbain des categories 1, 2 et 3. 
Des données comparatives pour 1981 et 1982 sont 
êgalement présentées. Les tableaux 5 b 38 ren-
ferment des totalisations détaillées pour 1982. 

Industrie du transport interurbain de voyageurs 
per autobus (CAE 4572) 

Le nombre d'établissements est passé de 51 en 
1981 b 32 en 1982 tandis que le nombre total de 
véhicules margumit tine haisse de 1.2% pour se 
chiffrer h 1,683. 

Les recettes d'exploitation ont augmente de 
18.4% et les dépenses d'exploitation, de 14.7%, 
ce qui a fail diminuer le ratio d'exploitation de 
.992 en 1981 a .961 en 1982. Les traitements et 
salaires sont intervenus pour 42.9% des dépenses 
d'exploitation, les avantaqes sociaux, pour 9.6% 
et le carburant (y cornpris la taxe sur le 
carburant), pour 10.0 10'. En 1981 Les traitements 
et salaires figuraient pour 43.9%, les avantaqes 
sociaux, pour 7.7% et le carburant (y compris Is 
taxe sur le carburant), pour 9.1%. 

Le nombre de voyageurs payant transportés a 
auqmenté de 5.4% alors que l'emploi total 
augmentait de 4.4%. 

Les 20 établissements de transport interurhain 
de voyaqeurs par autobus de catéqorie 1 et 2 
(recettes annuelles de plus de $500,000 en 1981) 
ant qénérés $323.5 millions en 1982, soit 98.8% 
des recettes d'exploitation brutes de cette 
portion de l'industrie. Ces transporteurs occu-
psient 98.1% de la main-d'oeuvre totale, ont 
transporté 95.5% des voyageurs psyants et 
possédaient 95.7 du materiel total mis an service 
par les étahlissements enquetes de cette portion 
de l'industrie. 

The ntjnber of establishments increased 
from 31 in 1981 to 32 in 1982 and the total 
equipment operated decreased 1.2% to 1,683 
units. 

Operating revenue increased 18.4% while 
operatinq expenses increased 14.7%. This 
resulted in a decrease in the operating 
ratio from .992 in 1981 to .961 in 1982. 
Salaries and wages accounted for 42.9% of 
the operating expenses, employee benefits 
accounted for 9.6 10' and fuel (including fuel 
tax) accounted for an additional 10.0%. In 
1981 salaries and wages accounted for 43.9%, 
employee benefits for 7.7% and fuel (includ- 

fuel tax) for an additional 9.1%. 

rare passengers carried increased 5.4 10' 

.ile total employment increased 4.4%. 

The 20 Class 1 and 2 intercity bus 
establishments, those with a revenue of 
$500,000 or more in 1981 generated $323.5 
million in 1982, which represents 98.8% of 
this portion of the industry's gross 
operating revenue. These carriers provided 
98.1% of total employment, carried 95.5% of 
the fare passenqers and operated 95.7% of 
the total equipnent operated by the industry 
surveyed. 

Urban Transit Industry (SIC 4571) 

The 73 urban transit establishments 
earned $1,470.0 million, an increase of 
12.9% from 1981. 

The operatinq expenses for these opera-
tors totalled $1,412.6 million, of which 
58.4% was spent on salaries and wages. Em-
ployee benefits accounted for an additional 
12.6%. In 1981 salaries and wages accounted 
for 61.4% of operating expenses and employee 
hrnefjts an additional 9.6%.  

industrie du transport urbain (CAF 4571) 

Les 73 etablissements de transport urhain en 
1982 ont touché $1,470.0 millions, une hausse de 
12.9% sur 1981. 

Les dépenses d'exploitation de ces établisse-
ments ont totalisé $1,412.6 millions, dont 58.4% 
ont été consacrés aux traitements at salaires. 
Les avantages sociaux des salaries oat représenté 
12.6% de ce montant. En 1981, les traitements et 
salaires figuraient pour 61.4% des dépenses 
d'exploitation ot lea avant.aqnu soriatix, pour 
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L'emploi a augmenté de 1.4% pour atteimiW 
33,971 salaries tandis que le nombre de passagi. 
payants transportés marquait une diminution 
35.7 millions, soit mains 2.7% par rapport 
1981. 

Le nombre total de vêhicules en service a 
augmenté de 3.6% pour se fixer a 13,318. 

Les 63 établissements de transport en comniun 
urbain des categories 1 et 2 out généré $1.5 
milliard en 1982, soit 99.7% des recettes 
d'exploitation brutes des établissements enquêtés 
de cette portion de l'industrie. Ces établisse-
ments occupaient 99.6% de Ia main-d'oeuvre 
totale, ant transporté 99.9% des passagers pay-
ants et possédaient 99.3% do materiel total mis 
en service par les établissements enquêtés de 
cette portion de l'industrie. 

Employment rose 1.4% to 33,971, and the 
number of fare passengers carried decreased 
by 35.7 million. This represents a 2.7% 
decrease over 1981. 

Total equipment operated increased 3.6% 
to 13,318 units in 1982. 

The 63 Class 1 and 2 urban transit 
establishments generated $1.5 billion in 
1982, which represents 99.7% of the gross 
operating revenue of the portion of this 
industry surveyed. These establishments 
provided 99.6% of total employment, carried 
99.9% of the fare passengers and operated 
99.3% of the total equipment operated by the 
industry surveyed. 

Autres services de transport de voyageurs par 
itobus (CM 4573 et 4574) 

Entre 1981 et 1982, le nombre d'établissements 
de transport scolaire a augmenté de 12%, passant 
673 754. En 1982, ces 754 établissements ont 
perçu $445.8 millions, dépensé $405.9 millions, 
exploité 19,956 vehicules en service et employé 
21,605 persorines (y  compris les propriétaires 
actifs). 

Le nombre des "autres êtablissements de tran - 
port de voyageurs par autobus", a l'exception 
établissements de transport scolaire, est pa 
de 92 en 1981 a 90 en 1982. Ces 90 établissemew. 
ont touché $144.1 millions en recettes et dépensé 
$134.3 millions pour leur exploitation. Ils out 
employê au total 4,100 personnes (y compr)s les 
propriétaires actifs) et mis 2,817 véhicules en 
service. 

tine comparison des trois segments de l'indus-. 
trie de Ia table 4 montre que les recettes 
d'exploitation de l'industrie du transport urbain 
interviennent pour 61.6% de toutes celles de 
l'industrie du transport de voyageurs par auto-
bus; celles du transport interurbain, pour 13.7% 
et celles des autres services de transport par 
autobus, pour 24.7%. 

Le tableau indique êgalement que 22.1% des 
recettes d'exploitation au titre des voyages 
organisés et des visites par autobus sont perçues 
par les établissements de transport interurbain 
et 6.6% par les établissements de transports 
urbain. Par consequent, le lecteur doit prendre 
en compte tous les segments s'il veut établir 
avec assez de precision leur apport dans l'indus-
trie totale. 

Other Passenger Bus Service (SIC's 4573 and 
4574) 

The number of school bus establishments 
increased 12%, from 673 in 1981 to 754 in 
1982. These 754 establishments earned $445.8 
million and their operating expenses were 
$405.9 million. lotal equipment operated in 
1982 was 19,956 units and total employment 
was 21,605 (including working owners). 

The number of "other passenger bus" 
establishments excluding school bus opera-
tors decreased to 90 in 1982 from 92 in 
1981. These 90 establishments earned $144.1 
million in revenue and their operating 
expenses were $134.3 million. lotal employ-
ment was 4,100 (including working owners) 
and total equipment operated was 2,817. 

A comparison of the three segments of 
the industry from Table 4 shows that the 
operating revenue of the urban transit 
industry accounts for 61.6% of the total 
passenger bus industry, the intercity bus 
portion for 13.710 and other passenger bus 
transportation for 24.7%. 

The table also shows that 22.1% of the 
operating revenue from charter and tour bus 
operations is earned by intercity bus and 
6.6% by urban transit establishments. 
Iherefore, one must look at all segments 
in order to properly analyse the 
contribution of these operations to the 
total. 

9 
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TABLE 1. A Comparison of the Canadian Intercity &is Industry for the Years 1981 and 1982 

TABLEAU 1. Activitd coinparée du transport interurbain par autocar au Canada pour lea annéea 1981 at 191' 

Total, 1981 	1981 	 1982 	 Classes 	Class3 
All Classes 	Classes 	Classes 	1 and 2 

1,2and3 	1,2and3 

Total, 1981 	1981 	 1982 	 Categories 	CatCaorie 3 
Toutes lea 	Categories 	Categories 	1 et 2 
Catéciories 	1, 2 et 3 	1, 2 et 3 

Establistenents reporting - Ctablissements 
31 32 20 12 

276,505 327,342 323,513 3,829 

274,291 314,510 310,419 4,091 

5,453 5,692 5,584 108 

29,585 31,187 29,772 1,415 

1,405 1,371 1,346 25 

249 246 225 21 
46 59 39 20 
4 7 1 6 

1,704 1,683 1,611 72 

répondants No. - nbre 50 
Total operating revenues (including sub- 

sidies) 	- Recettes totales d'exploita- 
tion (subventlons incluses) $'OOO 277,377 

Total operating expenses - Oépenses tote- 
lea d'exploitation $'OOO 275,080 

Number of employees (including working 
owners) - Nombre de salaries (y compris 
lea proprietaires actifs) No. - nbre 5,491 

Fare passengers carried - Voyageurs pa- 
yenta trensportés 1 000 29,585 

Equipment - Materiel: 
Highway buses - Autocars de longs trajets No. - nbre 1,418 
Urban and suburban buses - Autobus urbains 

et de banlieue " 	 " 257 
School buses - Autobus d'écoliers ' 	 " 47 
Other equipment - Autre matérial ' 11 

Equipment - Total - Materiel " 1,733 

Note : orn 	0 	nv iint ndd diir to ro rod ui 
Nut 

. 

I AlIt I /. A Lorrilur  i:;on o i the t:u;rli;rr i1rhan I r;riuI t 	lrtrt ry for I 1w Yearn 1)111 and 19112 

TABLEAU 2. Pctivité comparée du transport urbain an Canada pour lea am6as 1981 at 1982 

Total, 	1981 1981 1982 Classes 	Class 3 
All Classes Classes Classes 1 and 2 

1, 	2 and 3 1, 	2 and 3 

Total, 	1981 1981 1982 Categories 	CatCgorie 3 
Toutes las Categories Categories 1 at 2 
Categories 1, 	2 et 	3 1, 	2 et 	3 

Establisfanents reporting - Ctabliaaements 
repondants No. - rre 75 69 73 63 10 

Total operating revenues (including sub- 
sidies) 	- Recettes totales d'exploita- 
tion (aubventions incluses) $'OOO 1,302,845 1,302,089 1,469,971 1,465,327 4,644 

Total operating expenses - Dépenses tota- 
les d'exploitation $'OOO 1,248,865 1,248,168 1,412,619 1,408,167 4,452 

Number of employees (including working 
owners) - Norrbre de salaries (y compris 
lea propriCtaires &tifs) No. - rre 33,538 33,501 33,971 33,822 149 

Fare passengers carried - Voyagaurs pa- 
ysnts transportCs 1 000 1,368,870 1,368,870 1,333,121 1,331,650 1,471 

Equipment - Materiel: 
Highway buses - Autocars de longs trajets No. - nbre 69 69 156 149 
Urban and suburban buses - Autobus urbains 

et de bsnlieue " 	 ' 10,086 10,073 10,427 10,377 
School buses - Autobus d'écoliers ' 	 ' 237 229 250 212 
Other equipment - Autre materiel " 	 ' 2,486 2,485 2,485 2,485 

Equipment - Total - Materiel " 	 " 12,878 12,856 13,318 13,225 1 

Note: Some totals may not add due to rounding. 
Nota: Certains totaux ne soot pam justea h cause cia rlonnCes arrondiea. 

. 



I API I 	$ . A Co,ariaon of the Cadian Other Passenger Rue (stab! Islseents for the Years 1981 and 1982 

I PIll F AU I. Activit6 comparAe dos eitr.s &tthl lsse.enta de transport do voyaqeurs par antobue an r1e, pour lea anrAes 1981 at 1982 

School bus operators Other passenger bus (excluding achool bus 
operators) 

Trsnaporteurs d&oliers Autrea transport do voyaqeurs par autobus 
(transporteurs d6collers nor, cavprl) 

Total, 	1981 1981 1982 Total, 	1981 1981 1982 
All Classes Classes Classes All Classes Classes Classes 

1,2nd3 1,2and3 1,2and3 1,2snd3 

Total, 	1981 1981 1982 Total, 	1981 1981 1982 
Toutes los Catéqories Cat6gortea Toutes lea Categories Cst6qorles 
Categories I, 	2 at 	3 1, 	2 at 	3 CategorIes 1, 	2 at 	3 1, 	2 at 	3 

Eatabliahoenta r.porting - Etablissetsenta 
rCponds,ta 	 No. - rbre 1,525 673 754 130 92 90 

Total operating resanues (includ.nq eub- 
idiea) - Recettee totsias d'esplolta- 

tion (att,santlona incluses) 	 $000 428,323 379,182 485,779 125,098 122,911 144,122 

Total operating expenses - O6penses to- 
talea d'espioitation 	 $000 388,548 349,060 405,940 119,353 117,348 134,292 

Nusber of employees - Nousbre do salaries 	No. - nbre 23,147 20,774 21,413 4,122 3,994 4,086 

Nuvber of working owners - Sombre do pro- 
priétairea sctifs 	 " 	' 1,218 477 192 107 59 14 

Number of employees (Including working 
owners) - Total - Sombre do salaries 
(y compria lea propriCtalres actifs) 	 " 24,385 21,251 21,605 4,229 4,O53 4,100 

Egulpeent - M.tCriel; 

equipeent - Materiel an possession 	' 21,241 18,608 19,253 2,911 2,802 2,697 • 	.1 eguipsmnt - Mat&riel an location 	' 	" 789 785 703 175 171 120 

paetxt operated - Total - NotArkel en 
operation 	 " 22,030 19,393 19,956 3,006 2,973 2,037 

sir: Some totals may not add due to roomdinq. 
Not.: Cortains totaus em sont pea justes 4 cause do dom*es arrondlea. 

1*811 4. Stmary Statistics for Intercity Passenger Rue (4572), Urban Transit (4571) and Other Passenger Rue (4573 and 4574) E.tthlish.enta 

TABIIAU 4. Stati.tiquea somaires eur Is transport interurbain (4572), urbain (4571) at autrea Atthlisaeasnts do voysejeurs per antobus (4573 at 4574) 

SIC 4572 SIC 4571 SIC's 4573 
and 4574 

Total 
CAt 4572 CAt 4571 CAt 4573 

at 4574 

Eatabtlelseents reporting - ttablisae,sent, rApondants ho. - rère 	32 73 844 949 

Operating revenues - Ilecettea d'exploitstion: 

Urban and et6,urban service - Service urbain at do bsolieue 5000 	 554 686,473 11,038 698,064 

intercity service - Service interurbsin " 	216,423 2,690 15,755 234,868 

Charter and tours service - Service d'autobua nollsês at excursions " 	30,956 9,174 99,890 140,019 

Contract service (school and coetsercial) - Service 4 contrat (transport 
d'Acollera at coewsarcial) ' 	1,233 18,397 455,918 475,548 

Other passsngar service - Autres services sos passaqers " 	811 7,474 4,923 13,208 

Other operating revenue (Including subsidies) - Autrea recettea daxploi- 
tation (subventioos inclusea) " 	77,364 745,763 2,379 825,507 • 	Operating revenue - Total - Recattes d'ewploitetion " 	327,542 1,469,971 509,902 2,307,214 

Plote: Some totals may not add due to ro.s,ding. 
hot.: Certains totaus no soot pea justes 4 cause do donnAee arrondies. 
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TABLE 5. Operating and Incone Accourit 

Classes 1 and 2 - Intercity Passenqer 

TABLEAU 5. Comptes d'exploitation et de revenu 

Catgories 1 et 2 - Ctablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Canada 

r 

nombre 

Establishments reporting - rtablissements déclarants 	 20 

Operating revenues - Recettes d'exploitation: 	 dollars 

Regular and extra bus service - Service régulier et special d'autobus et d'auto-
cars: 

Intercity - Interurbain 	 214,497,076 
Urban - Urbain 	 33,715 
Suburban - De banlieue 	 82,712 
Charter and tours - Autobus et autocars nolisés et excursions 	 30,533,1(' 
Contract bus service (school bus and cormoercial) - Service d'autobus et d'auto- 

cars b contrat (transport d'écoliers et commercial) 	 1,020,91 
Other passenger service - Autres services de passaqers 	 811,471 
Other operating revenues (includinq subsidies) - Autres recettes d'exploitations 

(subventions incluses) 	 76,533,6Ui 

Operating revenues - Total - Recettes d'exploitation 	 323,512,665 

Operating expenses - Frais d'exploitation: 

Transportation expenses - Frais de transport: 

Salaries and wages of drivers and other transportation employees - Traitemerits et 
salaires de chauffeurs et des autres salaries affectés au transport 	 81,1811,652 

Fuel (excluding tax) - Carburant (sans la taxe) 	 21,866,864 
Tires and tubes (including repairs and renewals) - Pneus et chambres b air (y 

compris lea reparations et les renouvellernents) 	 3,540,398 
Other operating supplies (such as oil, lubricants, anti-freeze) - Autres fourni- 

tures d'exploitation (exemple, huile, qraisse, antigel) 	 1,796,863 
Long-term leasing - Location-bail h long terme 	 3,692,405 
Equipment rentals (net) - Location de materiel (net) 	 1,835,833 
Other purchased transportation - Autres transports achetés 	 431,333 
Gas, diesel fuel and oil taxes - Taxes sur l'essence, le diesel et l'huile 	 8,928,008 
Vehicle license and registration fees - Frais denregistrement et d'immatricula- 

tion des véhicules 	 1,091,531 
Depreciation of revenue equipment - Amortissement du materiel productif 	 8 9 927,431 
Bridge, tunnel, ferry, road tolls - Peages: pants, tunnels, traversiers, routes 
Other transportation expenses - Autres frais de transport 	 8,878, 

. 

Total 	 145,366,215 
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TABLE 5. 1eratinq d Income Accounts - Continued 

S  Classes 1 and 2 - Interrity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 5. Comptes d'exp!oitation et de revenu - suite 

Categories 1 et 2 - Etablissements de transport interurhain de voyageurs par autobus 

Canada 

ars 

Operating expenses - Continued - Frais d'exploitation - suite: 

Maintenance and qaraqe expenses - Frais d'entretien du materiel productif et du 
garage: 

Salaries and wages of mechanics and maintenance personnel - Traitements et salai- 
res des mécaniciens et du personnel d'entretien 	 20,686,098 

Vehicle parts 	Pièces de véhicules 	 14,777,653 
Purchased repair - Service de reparation acheté 	 3,556,176 
Other operating supplies - Autres fournitures d'exploitation 	 1,677,655 
Repairs and maintenance to garage - Reparations et entretien au qaraqe 	1,121,268 
Carage rental 	Location du garage 	 229,253 
)preria ion (buildings and equipment) - Amortissement (htispns et matriel 
It 	i;it 	 - 	r 	1rn; ci en rH ipn 	 2,:t,, 1e 

lOtl 	 45,708,813 

Terminal expenses - Frais de terminus: 

Salaries and wages of terminal employees - Traitements et salaires des employés 
du terminus 	 16,960,200 

Operating supplies and expenses - Fournitures et frais d'exploitation 	2,449,335 
Repairs and maintenance (terminals and grounds) - Reparations et entretien (ter- 

minus et terrains) 	 1,797,581 
Platform and terminal rental - Location des plates-formes et des terminus 	1,194,162 
Commissions paid (ticket sales) - Commissions payées (ventes de billets) 	26,428,578 
Joint facility expense (net) - Frais d'installations communes (nets) 	 120,754 
Depreciation (buildings and equipment) - Amortissement (bâtiments et materiel) 	1,021,192 
Other terminal expenses - Autres frais de terminus 	 2,416,097 

Total 	 52,387,899 

Traffic and sales expenses - Frais de ventes et de trafic: 

Salaries and wages (including conwaissions) - Traitements et salaires (y compris 
les commissions) 	 3,194,657 

Advertising - Publicité 	 2,750,116 .  

tither traffic and sales expenses - Autres frais de ventes et de trafic 	2,476,813 

Total 	 8,421,586 
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TABLE 5. Ieratinq and Income Accounts - Conclud 

Classes 1 and 2 - Intercity Passenger Bus Estabi i 

TABLEAU 5. Comptes d'exploitation et de revenu - fin 

Categories 1 et 2 - Ctablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

a 

Canada 

mrs 

Operating expenses - Concluded - Frais d'exploitation - fin: 

Insurance and claims expenses - Frais d'assurance et de réglements: 

Salaries and wages - Traitenients et salaires 	 424,605 
Vehicle insurance (public liability and collision) - Frais d'assurance des véhi- 

cules (responsabilité civile et accidents) 	 2,460,753 
Cargo loss and damage - Pertes de marchandises et dommaqes 	 179,806 
Other insurance payments (including insurance on buildings and structures) - 

Autres paiernents d'assurance (y compris l'assurance sur les bAtiments et les 
constructions) 	 163,754 

Other expenses - Autres frais 	 359,778 

Total 	 3,588,696 

Air1ini_str1t 	 0 1 i 
généraux: 

Salaries ar 
Unemployment insurance, pension funds and other employee benelits - Contributions 

patronales b l'assurance-chômaqe, aux caisses de pension et autres avantaqes 
sociaux 29,766,697 

General supplies and expenses - Fournitures et frais d'ordre général 3,816,914 
Repairs and maintenance (buildings and grounds) - Reparations et entretien (bâti- 

ments et terrains) 277,437 
Head office rental - Location du siege social 206,380 
Depreciation (buildings and eguipment) 	- Aniortissernent (bâtirnents et materiel) 295,344 
Real estate and property taxes - Impôt 	foncier et taxes sur la propriété 2,550,280 
Other administrative and general office expenses - Autres frais d'administration 

et frais généraux 7,261,947 

Total 54,945,599 

CRAW TOTAL OPfRATING EXPENSES - TOTAL ENrRAL, FRAIS O'EXPLOITATION 310,418,806 

Income account - Compte de revenu et de dépenses: 

Net motor carrier passenger operating revenue - Recettes nettes d'exploitation an 
titre de transport routier de voyageurs 	 13,093,859 

Net non-motor carrier revenues - Recettes nettes d'activités diverses 	 5,094,826 
Non-operating revenues (interest, dividends, capital gains) - Recettes diverses 

(intérêts, dividendes, gains de capital) 	 22,711,526 
Non-operating expenses (interest paid, capital loss) - Frais divers (intérêts 

verses, perte en capital) 	 6,488,111 
Profit (loss) before income tax - Bénéfice (perte) pour l'année, avant l'impôt 

sur le revenu 	 34,412,1[lfl 
Provision for income taxes 	Provision pour l'impOt sur le revenu 	 6,968,5?c 

Net income transferred to retained earnings - Revenu net reporté aux bénéf ices 
non répartis 	 27,443,507 



TABLE 6. Balance Sheet 

lasses 1 and 2 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 6. Rilan 

(itqories 1 et 2 - ftahtissements de transport interurhain de voyaqeurs par autobus 

'anada 

rinilars 

A nets - Acti f: 

Itirrent assets - Disponihilités 

r.nh, working funds and deposits - Encaisse, fonds de roulement et 
lépAts 	 14,999,826 

A, 'aunts receivable - Effets 	recevoir 	 26,350,988 
Iepaid expenses - Dépenses payées d'avance 	 1,930,702 
1;iterials and supplies inventory (fuel, parts and tires) - Maté- 
riel et fournitures en stock (carburant, pieces at pnetis) 	 5,576,880 

HI hr- rirrent anet 	- Aid ri'; d inpnr;ihi I itr-'s 	 (,, '! 	 .7 

(Hirrent assets - Total - Disponihil ités 	 55, 59(J,97 

I ixtid assets, original cost (motor carrier passenger hunirn'ss) - 
. 	[smobilisations, coOt original (entreprises de transport routier 

le voyageurs): 

land - Terrain 	 24,252,131 

13u it d jogs - F3At inient. a: 

Terminal - Terminus 32,305,074 
Ilifices - Bureaux 216,769 
nraqes 19,796,838 
snhined facilities - installations mixtes 1,323,015 

Acumuated depreciation - Amortissement accunulé 13,573,599 40,068,097 
Ii'venue equipment, buses - Materiel productif pour le transport de 

voyaqeurs, autobus 109,919,098 
Acumulated depreciation - Amortissement accuinulé 49,422,816 60,496,282 
Hther automotive equipment, service equipment - Autre materiel 
productif et de service 916,277 

Accumulated depreciation - Amortissement accuinulé 456,235 460,042 
Shop and garage equipment - Materiel d'atelier et de garage 3,534,894 
Accumulated depreciation - Amortissement accumulé 1,918,221 1,616,673 
Furniture and office equipment - Meubies et materiel de bureau 3,526,001 
Accumulated depreciation - Amortissement accuniulé 2,203,870 1,322,131 
Other operating property - Autre materiel d'exploitation 1,947,572 
Accumulated depreciation - Amortissement accurnulé 793,497 1,154,075 
Iither fixed assets, original cost (other than motor carrier pas- 

senger operations) - immohilisations, coOt original 	(autres que 
pour l'entreprise de transport routier de voyageurs) 20,597,763 

'ecumulated depreciation - Amortissement accunulé 12,745,484 7,852,279 
H 4  her 	nonet .s 	(permits, 	investments, 	deferred 	charnes' 	- Ait rca 

GRAND TOTAL ASSETS - TOTAL INERAL, ACTIF 246,U95,?41 



FAHLF (. Raliiice Sheet - Lie ci 

Classes 1 and 2 - Inter" it v Pr 	 - 

TABLEAU 6. Bilan - fir 

Categories 1 et 2 - 	' i 	'-ri  

rlr,'l 

Liabilities - Passif: 

Current liabilities - 	.1 

Bank loans - Emprunts bancaires 
Accounts payable - Effets h payer 
Current debt - Dette courante 

Long-term debt - Dette b long terse: 

Mortgages - Hypotheques 
Equipment loans - Emprunts sur le materiel 
Other loans - Autres emprunts 

Liabilities - Total - Passif 

Owner(s) equity - Avoir des propriétairr 

Capital stock (or investment for a busiri 
Capital-actions (ou investissements poii ir 	 -r -  ii 	-, 	 .i'-ri' 

her ou des associés) 
Retained earnings - Bénéfices non répartia 

Owner(s) equity - Total - Avoir des propriCtaires 

GRAM) TOTAL LIABILITIES AND (MP&R(S) EIJlTY - TOTAL I})(RAL (* LAVOIR ItS PROPRIE-
TAIRES U Lii PASSIF 

4, 

1,733, 34I 
34,053,84'I 

111,736,3111 

52, 1 	1 
103,54. - I1-1 

1 S',,(,lt,'l! S 

,/(il 
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TABLE 1. EmpLoyees and Their Compensation 

Classes 1 and 2 - Intercity Passenger Ru-- 	ri1 	 1 rrr r r 

TABLEAU 7. Effectifa at leur rémunératini' 

Catéqoriee 1 at 2 - Etablissements de t r- - .I' 	 -- r- 	-. .- 

Transportation employees 	Equipment 	Terminal 
mainte- 	employees 

Personnel du transport 	nance and 

Personnel 
du 
terminus 

ciar age 
employees 

Drivers 	Other 
(including Personnel 
supervisors) affectC 

1 entretien 
Chauffeurs 	Autres du materiel 
(surveillanta at du garage 
compris) 

Sales Adeinis- 
tariff and trative 
advertisinq and other 
employees general 

employee 

Personnel Personnel 
des de 	l'admi- 
ventes, nistrat tori 
des 	tarH-. --I 
et de 
public it" 

Canada tot ii 

Average flu- 	 i -  

employeer - 
moyen de salar"  

Total compensa- 
tion - RCmunCra- 
tion totale 	 4], 1-1.. I 	1,-i  

•i 



SIll f II. lbverva I 	lav. ,aI (Ipor 

lasses 1 and 2 - Intereity Passenger Bus Establislinents 

IABLLAU 8. Hatdriel produntif en service 

I 	- Cl 	lvents de transport interurbain do voysgears par astdous 

lqflway buses Urban buses Suburban buses School buses Other 
Tot at 

Iocars de Autobus Autohus Autobug Autres 
nqs trajets urbains de bantieue dicoliers 

,nber - nombre 

Canada total 

lluvnd - Possé66s 	 1,109 3 122 39 3 	 1,274 

- 	 I 	vin 	 217 - lOT - - 	 117 

191111 	1. Ira!! ir Utatist irs 

LIasses 1 and 2 - Iritercity Passenger 8us Establasisnents 

TAIILEAU 9, Statlstiquea do trafic 

Categories 1 at 2 - 1tablisusents de transport interurbain do voysqeurs per autobus 

tar - nos*lre 

tiqulur and extra bus service - Service dautobus requiter a special; 

Istercity service - Service interurbatn 
Urhen service - Service urbain 
u hurban  service - Service de bantieue 

Total 

otal distance run(3) - Distance totate percourue(3): 

Itegular and extra bus service - Service dautobus rdgulier et special: 

ritercity service - Service interurbain 
Urban service - Service urbain 
uburbas service - Service de banlieue 

!otal 

uel consiunad - Consoasnation de carburant: 

Canadian fuel - Carburant canadien: 

Canol inc - Essence 
[ii esel 
Other 

Total 

United States fuel - Carburant des Itats-Unis: 

Gasoline - Esvence 
Diesel 
Other 

Total 

kilcanetres - kilon,ktres 

litres 

29,110,706 
74,922 

596,516 

29,772,144 

193 793 826 
301 163 

1 209 118 

195 104 007 

632 447 
82 533 027 

8 578 

03 174 052 

2 170 669 

2 170 669 

fuel cost (excluding tax) - CoOt du carburant (sans Is tave): 

Gasoline - Essence 	 dollars 	 156,035 
Diesel 	 ' 	 21,710,829 
Other 	 " 	 1,993 

Lotal 	 " 	 21,068,057 

I) The noasber of rare passengers carried for services other than intercity, urban a nd ub surban services is not kept by all carriers. 
. 	 1) La noxiibre de voyaqeurs payants transportds, pour las services sutres que lea services interurbsir,, urbain at do banlieue, neat pas conaignd par 

toutes lea entreprises. 
2) Passengers purchasinq a ticket which is good for passage on more than one route may be reported more than once. For this reason, the nudoer of 

'fare Passengers Carried" may exceed the nianbsr of individuals actually travelling by intercity bus. 
2) Lea voyaqeurs gui achhtant ui billet vatide sur plus dun itindraire peuvent alors Btre cunptés plua dune fois. Ainsi, La nasbre do 'Voyageurs 

Payents Transportds" peut ddpssser Is nosibre rdel do personnes utilisant des autocars interurbains. 
(3) The total distance run for services other than intercity, urban and suburban services is not kept by all carriers. 
(3) La distance totale parcourue, pour los services autrea quo lea services interurbain, urbsin at de banlaeue, nest pas consignee par toutes les 

entreprises. 
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TABLE 10. Operating and Income Accounts 

Class 3 - Intercity Passenger Bus Esta 

TABLEAU 10. Comptes d'exploitation et de revenu 

Catgorie 3 - tablissements de transport interu[bIrn so voy J0010 po: auLobus 

Caiiad:i 

numb I 

F nlil 	Ilinril 	plo 	- 	HF 1001:0 	tc ii: oil lo 

Operating revenues - Recettes d'exploitation: 	 dollaro 

Regular and extra bus service - Service rgulier et special d'autobus et d'auto 
cars: 

Intercity - Interurbain 
Urban and suburban - Urbain et de banlieue 

Charter bus service and tours - Service d'autobus et d'autocars nolises et excul - 
sions 

Contract bus service - Service d'autobus et d'autocars b contrel 

School bus service - Transport scolaire 
Commercial service (e.g., airport) - Service commercial (ex., aéroport) 	212,5o0 I 
Taxi service - Service de taxi 
Other passenger service - Autres services de passaqers 

 Alit 110 	I 	 i 	: jhiiit 11)110 	1 	Ill 	nO 	 13,1107 

Operat-Iliq reveu,s - lotal 	d'expl u lid. lot 	 9,029,065 

Ii 	 '0;;- 	 it t 	p Ii: ito: iu 

Transportation expenses - Frais de transport: 

Salaries and wages of drivers and other transportation employees - lraitemeiits 1 

salaires des chauffeurs et des autres salaries affectês au transport 	1 ,i]20,400 
Fuel (including tax) - Carburarit (taxe comprise) 	 707,555 

Tires and tubes - Pneus et chambres 	air 	 106,127 
Other operating supplies - Autres fournitures d'exploitation 	 47,886 

Purchased transportation and revenue equipment rentals - Transport acheté et lo-
cation de materiel productif: 

Payments to lessor operators - Versements aux exploitants bailleurs 	 - 
Other purchased transportation - Autre transport achete 	 98,9113 
Fquipment rentals - Location lie materiel 	 30,2110 
7leprncv11 i_Mn ut 	00flUe ncjuipinnnl - Amit t 5)-f liMit ilij rnot61ii1 proil;ii:t 	f 

lotal 	 2,217,5711 

See footnote(s) at end of toP I:. 

•i 



- 29 - 

0 
AF3LE 10. Operating and Income Accounts - Concluded 

Hi 	3 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 10. Comptes d'exploitation et de revenu - fin 

Catégorie 3 - Etablissenients de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Canada 

dollars 

Operating expenses - Concluded - Frais d'exploitation - fin: 

Maintenance or revenue equipment - Entretien du materiel productif: 

Salaries and wages of mechanics and maintenance personnel - Treitements et sa- 
laires des mécaniciens et du personnel d'entretien 258,244 

Other maintenance expenses - Autres dépenses d'entretien 487,145 

Total 745,389 

Terminal expenses - Frais de terminus: 

Salaries and wages or terminal employees - Traitements et salaires des employés 
du terminus 62,715 

Maintenance of terminal buildings - Entretien des bAtiments du terminus 2,922 
. Depreciation of terminal buildings - Arnortissement des bAtiments du terminus - 

Other terminal expenses (rents and commission paid) - Autres frais de terminus 
(loyers et commissions payes) 135,163 

Total 200,800 

Administrative and general expenses - Frais d'administration et frais généraux: 

Salaries and wages - Traiternents et salaires 	 285,141 
Insurance, claims and safety - Assurances, règlements et sécurité 	 84,945 
Unemployment insurance, pension funds and other employee benefits - Contributions 

patronales a l'assurance - chômage, aux caisses de pension et autres bénéfices 
sociaux 	 318,761 

Depreciation of buildings and equipment - Amortissement des hàtiments et du ma- 
tériel 	 4,712 

Other general expenses - Autres frais généraux 	 233,665 

Total 	 927,224 

GRAND TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES - TOTAL (NERAL, FRAIS D'EXPLOITATION 	 4,090,987 

Income account - Compte de revenu: 

Net motor carrier passenger operating revenue - Recettes nettes d'exploitation au 
titre de transport routier de voyageurs 	 (261,924) 

flT Revenues from school bus service were grouped with revenues from commercial service to meet 
. 	 confidentiality requirements. 

V Pour assurer Ia confidentialité des données, les revenus provenant du service de transport sco-
laire ant été regroupés avec les revenus du service commercial. 
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TABLE 11. Bahuice Sheet 

Class 3 - Interrit 	[Hj 

TABLEAU 11. Bi1i 

Catégorie 3 - 	tab I ;aeuitrita tie t_ rarsport interurhairi ne voyaqeul'r; par au ohut; 

Cani ii 

Current assets - Disponibilités: 

Cash, working funds and deposits - - tetu n'; - , 	rf 	b' nuI"r''nt 	'f 

dépâts 
Accounts receivable - Effets h recevoir 
Prepaid expenses - Dépenses payées d'avance 
Materials and supplies inventory - Materiel et fournitures en 

stock 
Other current assets — Autres disponibilités 

Cur rent 	o;ets - Total - Diprt ib iii tnés 

IA 

128, 3)I;I 

18, 5° 

74,L 
157,7tH 

468,795 

- - f 	- -r 	i.irr;er 	n;;e,:e Fr:' 1i''PH 	- 

Immohilisations, coOt original (entreprise de transport routi 
de voyageurs): 

Land and buildings - Terrains et bâtiments 
Accumulated depreciation - Amortissement accunulé 
Revenue equipment (buses, taxis) - Materiel productif (autocars, 

autobus, taxis) 
Accumulated depreciation - Ainortissemerit accurnulé 
Equipment and other operatini property - Autre materiel productif 

et de service 
Accumulated depreciation - Aniortissement accumulé 
Other fixed assets, original cost (other than motor carrier pas- 

senger business) - Immobilisations, coat original (autres que 
de l'entreprise de transport routier de voyageurs) 

Accumulated depreciation - Amortissement acciinulé 
Other assets (investments, intangibles) - Autres éléments d'ec- 

tifs (investissements, valeurs incorporelles) 

GRAM) TOTAL ASSETS — TOTAL (NFRAL, ACTIF 

174, 
15,7tH 

2,287,112 
686, 3 

57,772 
2 

12,630 

I , 	(III, 	I 

27, 1)1 

219,020 

2,486,423 

Liabilities - Passif: 

Current liabilities - Exigibilités: 

Bank loans - Emprunts bancaires 
Accounts payable - Effets h payer 
Other current liabilities - Autres exigibilités 

Tnt. a 

fp 	fl 	i - h 	- 	ii I I 	 ii i 

liabilities - Total - Passif 

161,382 
354,401 
615,071 

1,1 30,054 

0', 2') 	
• 

1,986,774 
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[ABLE 11. Balice Sheet - Concluded 

1:Iass 3 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 11. Bi1i - fin 

Catégorie 3 - Etablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Canada 

ars 

Liabilities - Concluded - Passif - fin: 

Owner(s) equity - Avoir des propriétaires: 

Capital stocks (or investment for a business owned by an individual 
or partners) - Capital-actions (ou investissements pour une en- 
treprise appartenant 6 un particulier ou des associés) 	1,049,328 

Retained earnings - Bénéfices non répartis 	 (549,179) 

Owner(s) epiity - Total - Avoir des propriétaires 	 500,149 

GRAMT) TOTAL LIABILITIES AND OWMR(S) EIJITY - TOTAL GENERAL DE 
L'AVOIR DES PROPRffTAIRES El Dli PASSIF 	 2,486,425 

TABlE 12. Employment 

Class 3 - Intercity Passenqer Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 12. Emploi 

Catégorie 3 - rtablissements de transport interurbain de voyaqeurs par autohus 

Canada 

number - nombre 

Mechanics and maintenance personnel - Mécaniciens et personnel d'entretien 	15 
Drivers, local and highway - Chauffeurs, services local et interurbain 	67 
Terminal employees - Employés de terminus 	 6 
Executive officers - Cadres 	 7 
Office clerks - Personnel de bureau 	 10 
Other employees - Autres salaries 	 - 

Total 	 105 

Wnrkiriq owner(s) - Propriétaire(s) actif(s) 	 3 
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TABLE 13. lvanue Equipsent Operated 

Class 3 - lnterctt.y Passenger Bus Estsblisheient 

TABLEAU 13. I'térieI prodtif an service 

Catdgorie 3 - Etablissenents de transport inter 

Highway buses 	 Urban and 	 i 
suburban 
buses 

lauls 	 Total 
Butocars de 	 Autobus 	 Autohiis 	 Autres 
longs trajeta 	 urbaina et 	 dAcoliers 

ban] ieue 

nrnh.r - nn,shra 

Canada tetal 

Owned - PossAdAs 	 24 	 21 	 20 	 - 	 6 	 71 

Leased - Loads 	 1 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

TABLE 14. Traffic Statistics 

Class 3 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 14. Statiatiqjes dii trafic 

Catgorie 3 - Etablissements de transport interurbain de voyaqeurs per autobus 

Canada 

number - nont,ra 

Fare passengers csrried(1,2) - Boyaqeurs payants trensport6a(1,2): 

Regular and extra bus service - Service dautobus rAqulier at apAcial: 

Intercity service - Service interurbain 621. 
Urban service - Service urbain 
Suburban service - Service de banlueue 

Total 1,415,1 

Total distance run(S) 	- Distance tataie parcourue(3): 

Regular and extra bus service - Service dautobus rAqulier at spcial: 

Intercity sereice .. Serxice interurbain 	 kilomietres - kilousètrea 2 192 655 
Urban seraice - Service urbain 	

" 1 
Suburban service - Service de banlieue 

541 

Total 	 ' 	 " 2 134 303 

Fuel consused - Conaoraeation de carbursnt: 

Canadian fuel - Cart,urant canadien: 

Gasoline - Essence 	 litres 709 036 
Diesel 961 408 

Total 1670444 

United States fuel - Carburant des Etats-Unis: 

Gasoline - Essence - 

Diesel  

Total  

Fuel cost (Including fuel tan) - CoOt du carburant (taxe coisprise): 

Total 	 dollars 701,533 

(I) The nuTiber of rare passengers carried for services other than intercity, urban and suburban services is not kept by all carriera. 
(1) La nombre de voyageurs payants transportAs, pour len services autres que lea services interurbain, urbain at do bsnlieue, nest pas conaiqnd par 

toutes lea entreprisen. 
(2) Passengers purchasing a ticket which is goad for passage on more than one route may he reported more than once. For this reason, the nudoer rif 

"Fare Passengers Carried" may esceed the nusber of individuals actually travelling by intercity bus. 
(2) Les voyageurs qui achètent i.e billet ealide our plus d'iwi itinAraire peuvent alarm Atre coeptAs plus d'one fois. Ainsi, Ia ncaebre do "Yoysn 

Payants Tranaportês" peut dépasser Is noebre reel cia personnes utilisant des autocars interurbsins. 
(3) 	The total distance rum, For services other than intercity, urban and moburban services is not kept by all carriers. 
(3) to distance totale parcourue, pour lea services autres gus las services interurbain, urbain at cia banlieue, nest pas conaiiyie per toutes 

entreprises. 
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Urban Transit Establishments 	Etablissements de transport urbain 
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TABlE 15. lerating and Income Account. 

Classes 1 and 2 - Urban Transit [stab 

TABLEAU 15. Comptes d'exploitation et de revenu 

Categories 1 et 2 - tablissements de transport urhain 

Canada 

number - nombre 

Establishments reportinq - Etablissements déclarants 	 63 

dollars 
Operating revenues - Recettes d'exploitation: 

Regular and extra bus service - Service régulier et special d'autobus et d'auto-
cars: 

'Urban - Urbain 	 674,948,491 
Suburban - De banlieue 	 9,782,011 
Intercity - Interurbain 	 2,570,224 
Charter and tours - Autobus nolisés et excursions 	 8,797,203 
Contract bus service (school bus and commercial) - Service d'autobus et d'auto- 

cars è contrat (transport scolaire et commercial) 	 17,453,257 
Other passenger services - Autres services aux passagers 	 7,473,507 
Other operating revenues (includinq subsidies) - Autres recettes d'exploitation 

(subvent ions incluses) 	 744, 302, 3B 

Operatinq revenues - Total - Recettes d'exploitation 	 1,465,327,081 

Operating expenses - Frais d'exploitation: 

Transportation expenses - Frais de transport: 

Salaries and wages of drivers and other transportation employees - Traitements et 
salaires des chauffeurs et des autres salaries affectés au transport 549,235,997 

Fuel 	(excluding tax) - Carburant (sans la taxe) 82,463,842 
Power purchased for revenue equipment - Cnergie achet6e pour le fonctionnement du 
materiel productif 24,327,541 

Tires and tubes (including repairs and renewals) - Pneus et chambres b air (y 
compris les reparations et les renouvellements) 8,072,478 

Other operatinq supplies (such as oil, lubricant, anti-freeze) - Autres fournitu- 
res d'exploitation (exemple, 	huile, graisse, 	antigel) 3,695,388 

Long-term leasing - Location-bail a long terme 3,924,554 
Equipment rentals (net) - Location de materiel (frais nets) 460,146 
Other purchased transportation - Autres transports achetés 8,711,659 
Gas, diesel fuel and oil taxes - Taxes sur l'essence, 	le diesel et l'huile 30,909,691 
Vehicle license and registration fees - Frais cVenreqistrement et d'immatricula- 

tion des véhicules 3,339,375 
Depreciation of revenue equipment - Amortissernent du materiel productif 11,911,202 
Bridge, tunnel, 	ferry, road tools - Péages: ponts, 	tunnels, 	traversiers, 	routes 100,827 
Other transportation expenses - Autres frais ne transport 23,124,090 

Total 	 750,276,790 

P1aittenari 	Hf 	 - 	 1(tflI 

garage: 

Salaries 	rt wq 	1 ipJiui 	111(1 iriiritenaric 	Jel))1)rInt 	ir)tiLernert); 	)t 
laires des mécaniciens et du personnel d'entretien 	 179,274,902 

Vehicle parts - Pièces de véhicules 	 48,975,609 

. 
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TABLE 15. Operating and Income Accounts - Continued 

Classes 1 and 2 - Urban Transit Establishments 

TABLEAU 15. Comptes d'exploitation et de revenu - suite 

Categories 1 et 2 - Etablissements de transport urbain 

Canada 

dollars 

Operating expenses - Continued - Frais dexploitation - suite: 

Maintenance and garage expenses - Concluded - Frais d'entretien du materiel pro-
ductif et de garaqe - fin: 

Purchased repair - Service de reparation acheté 	 2,705 079 
Other operating supplies - Autres fournitures d'exploitation 	 16,109,500 
Repairs and maintenance to qaraqe - Reparations et entretien au garage 	18,531,086 
Garage rental - Location du garage 	 513,546 
Depreciation (buildings and equipment) - Amortissement (bâtiments et materiel) 	3,428,584 
Other maintenance expenses - Autres frais d'entretien 	 7,459,752 

Total 	 276,998,058 

Terminal and station expenses - Frais des terminus et gares de voyageurs: 

Salaries and wages of terminal employees - Traitements et salaires des employes 
. 	du terminus 	 28,880,938 

Operating supplies and expenses - Fournitures et frais d'exploitation 	13,262,709 
Repairs and maintenance (terminals and grounds) - Reparations et entretien (ter- 

minus et terrains) 	 8,528,435 
Platform and terminal rental - Location des plates-formes et des terminus 	180,762 
Commissions paid (ticket sales) - Commissions payées (ventes de billets) 	689,627 
Joint facility expenses (net) - Frais d'installations communes (nets) 	 144,184 
Depreciation (buildings and equipment) - Amortissement (bâtiments et materiel) 	2,615,000 
Other terminal expenses - Autres frais de terminus 	 2,003,145 

Total 	 56,304,800 

Traffic and sales expenses - Frais de vente et de trafic: 

Salaries and wages (including commissions) - Traitements et salaires (y compris 
les commissions) 	 7,506,831 

Advertising - Publicités 	 3,828,131 
Other traffic and sales expenses - Autres frais de vente et de trafic 	6,311,616 

Total 	 17,646,578 

Insurance and claims expenses - Frais d'assurance et de rglements: 

Salaries and wages - Traitements et salaires 	 7,793,361 
Vehicle insurance (public liability and collision) - Frais d'assurance des véhi- 
cuies (responsabilité civile et accidents) 	 12,076,191 

Cargo loss and damage - Pertes de marchandises et dominages 	 1,309,700 
Other insurance payments - Autres paiements d'assurance 	 5,566,297 
Other insurance and claims expenses (including on buildings and struc- 

. 	ures) - Autres frais d'assurances et de règlements (y compris l'assurance sur 
les bâtiments et les constructions) 	 2,271,479 

total 	 29,017,028 
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TABLE 15. feratinq and Income ACCOIiLS - Conc1ud 

Classes 1 and 2 - Urban Transit Establishments 

TABLEAU 15. Comptes d'exploitation et de revenu - 

Categories 1 et 2 - Etablissements de transport urbain 

Canada 

dollars 

Operating expenses - Concluded - Frais d'expioitation - fin: 

Administration and general office expenses - Frais dadninistration et frais qénéraux: 

Salaries and wages - Traitements et salaires 
Unemployment insurance, pension funds and other employee benefits - Contributions patronales 

l'assurance-chômage, aux caisses de pension et autres avantaqes socieux 
General supplies and expenses 	Fournitures et frais d'ordre qénéral 
Repairs and maintenance (buildings and grounds) - Reparations et entretien (b&timents et terrains) 
Head office rental - Location dii siege social 
Depreciation (buildings and equipeent) - Amortissement (bAtiments at materiel) 
Real estate and property taxes - ImpOt foncier et taxes sur 18 propriéte 
Other administrative and general office expenses - Autr'es frais dadministration et frais qénéraux 

Total 

GRAM) TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES - TOTAL (}PRAL, FRAIS DEXPLOITATION 

Income account - Compte de revenu et de dépenses: 

Net motor carrier passenger operating revenue - Recettes nettes d'exploitstion relatives au transport 
de passagera 

Non motor carrier revenues - Recettes dactivités diverses 
Non-motor carrier expenses - Frais dactivités diverses 
Non-operating revenues (interest, dividends) - Recettes diverses (intéréts, diviilendes) 
Non-operating expenses (interest paid, capital loss) - Frais divers (intéréts verses, perte en 

capital) 

Profit (loss) before income tax - Bénéfice (perte) pour Pannée, avant impât our Ic revenu 

50,700,962 

177,449,316 
9,252,402 
1,710,164 
1,070, 158 

307,336 
5,937,747 

31,495,994 

277,924,079 

1,408,167,333 

57,159,748 
10, 596, 74 
1,796.' 
7,416, 	

• 
73,583, 

(205,18,) 

TABLE 16. Employees and Their Compensation 

Classes 1 and 2 - Urban Transit Establishments 

TABLEAU 16. Effectifa at leur ré,nunCration 

Categories 1 et 2 - Ctablissementa de transport urbain 

Transportation employees Equipment Terminal Sales, Adminis- 
maintenance employees tariff and trative and 

Personnel du transport and garage advertising other 
employees employees general 

employees 
Drivers 	Other Total 
(including Personnel Personnel Personnel Personnel 
supervisors) affecté h du terminus des ventes, de l'sdmi- 

lentretien des tarifs nistration 
Chauffeurs 	Autres du materiel at de Ia et autres 
(aurveillents et du qaraqe publicite 
compris) 

Canada total 

Average number ol 
employees - No' 
bre moyen de 
salaries 

Total compensa- 
tion - Rémunéra- 
tion totale 
	

629,081,934 	39,758,996 	217,616,744 	34,788,281 	8,983,512 	70,612,040 	1,000,841,507 

. 
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. 	

Bif 17, Revereje tquip.erit Operated 

lilies I and 2 - Urban (runsit Istublishments 

TABLEAU 17. ftblissaments do transport urbain 

Cstqucies 1 et 2 - tahlisxementi de transport urbain 

Highway Urban Suburban School lrolley Street Subway 	 Other 
buses buses buses buses coaches cars cars 

1 ot at 
Autocars Autobus Autobus Autobus lraisways irasusys Voituies 	Autres 
de longs do sille de d'&o- S trolley sutomo- do metro 
trajets banlieue liars tours 

nhilmer - nre 

ranacja total 

lined - Possê68s 	 148 	 8,817 	 116 	 212 	 743 	 368 	 1,391 	 82 	 11,477 

(eased - Lous 	 I 	 1,614 	 30 	 - 	 299 	 - 	 - 	 2 	 1,746 

IAUtE 18. Iraffic Statistics 

('lasses 1 and 2 - Urban lranait Establishments 

TA.EM3 18. Statistiquss i4a trafic 

Catqories 1 et 2 - ftablisseeents do transport urbain 

Canada 

riui,ter - insubre 

Fare passengers carried(1) 	- Voyageurs peyants transportês(l): 

-jular and extra bus sersice - Service dautobus rdgulier et spdcial 
in service - Service urbain 1,326,502,492 

burban service - Service do banlieue 
• 

5,080,708 
lircity sersice - Venice 	interurbain 66,761 

lItal 1,331,649,961 

lotal distance run(2) - Distance totale parco.irue(2) 

Regular and extra bus service - Service d'autobus rqulier et spcialr 
Urban service - Service urbain kilometree - kiloeStres 701 558 246 
Suburban service - Sersice do bsnlieue ' 7 074 543 
Intercity service - Service interurbain ' 1 803 961 

Total 710 436 750 

fuel and electricity consumed - Consummation de carburant at dlectricit: 

Canadian fuel - Carburant canadien: 
Gasoline - Essence litres 4 914 592 
Diesel 252 036 448 
Liquefied petroleus gases (propane, butane, etc.) - Gaz do pêtrole ligu4fis 

(propane, butane, etc.) ' 253 	332 

Total 5  257 204 372 

United States fuel - Carburant dos Ctsts.Unis: 
Gasoline - Essence  
Diesel - 
Total  

Electricity - lotai - 	lectricit4 kilowatt hours - 677 724 249 
kilooatts-heurea 

fuel and electricity cost (excluding fuel tax) - CoOt do carburant (sans Is taxe) 
et 	do 	l'lactricit: 

Gasoline - Essence dollars 1,645,819 
Diesel " 80,763,039 
Liquefied petrolevas gases (propane, butane etc.) - Gaz do p4trole liqufis 	- 

(propane, butane, etc.) 54,984 
Electricity - flectricitJ " 24,327,541 

lotal 106,791,381 

Ii The nlsber of fare passengers carried for services other than urban, suburban and intercity . services is not kept by all carriers. 
1 	Le nadore do voysgeurs payants transport4s, pour lea services setres qua lea services urbain, xnterurbain at do banlieue, n'est pea conaxgnd par 

toutes lea entreprises. 
The total distance run for services other than urban, suburban and intercity services is not kept by all carriers. 
La distance totale psrcourue, pour lea services autres que lea services urbain, interurbain at do banlseue, neat pas conaigne par toutea lea 
cot repr I sea. 
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TABLE 19. lerating and Income Accounts 

Class 3 - Urban Transit Establishments 

TABLEAU 19. Comptes d'exploitation et de revenu 

Catégorie 3 - Etablissements de transport urbain 

Canada 

number 

nombre 

Establishments reporting - rtablissements déclarants 	 10 

Operating revenues - Recettes d'exploitation: 	 dollars 

Regular and extra bus service - Service régulier et special d'autobus et d'auto-
cars: 

Urban and suburban - Urbain et de banlieue 	 1,742,269 
Intercity - Interurbain 	 120,073 
Charter bus service and tours - Service d'autobus et d'autocars nolisés et excur- 

sions 	 376,341 

Contract bus service - Service d'autobus et d'autocars b contrat: 

School bus service - Transport scolaire 	 /s,15Ufl 
Commercial service (e.g., airport) - Service commercial (ex., séroport) 	 (1 
Taxi service - Service de taxi 	 - 
Other passenger service - Autres services de passaqers 	 - 
Other revenues (including subsidies) - Autres recettes (subventions incluses) 	1,460,717 

Operating revenues - Total - Recettes d'exploitation 	 4,643,550 

Operating expenses - Frais d'exploitation: 

Transportation expenses - Frais de transport: 

Salaries and wages of drivers and other transportation employees - Traitements et 
salaires des chauffeurs et des autres salaries affectés au transport 	1,471,513 

Fuel (includiriqtax)-- Carburant (taxe comprise) 	 684,900 
Tires and tubes - Pneus et chambres b air 	 104,207 
Other operating supplies - Autres fourriitures d'exploitation 	 38,435 

Purchased transportation and revenue equipment rentals - Transport acheté et lo-
cation de materiel productif: 

Payments to lessor operators - Versements aux exploitants bailleurs 	 - 
Other purchased transportation - Autre transport acheté 	 - 
Equipment rentals - Location de materiel 	 11,219 
Depreciation of revenue equipment - Amortissement du materiel productif 	163,446 

Total 	 2,473,720 

See footnote(s) at end of table. 
Voir note(s) a la fin du tableau. 
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IABLE 19. 4erating and Income Accounts - Concluded 

lass 3 - Urban Transit Establishments 

IABLEAU 19. comptes d'exploitation et de revenu - fin 

1';itqorie 3 - tabiissements de transport urhain 

anada 

I I qrs 

4)'1'i-t 11)5 Fxpeflses - 1011CIudcd - F rais lexploilat LI))) - tin: 

Maintenance of revenue equipment - Entretien lu materiel productif: 

Salaries and wages of mechanics and maintenance personnel - Traitenients et sa- 
laires des mécaniciens et du personnel d'entretien 	 286,045 

)ther maintenance expenses - Autres dépenses d'entretien 	 285,508 

10101 	 571,553 

- 

Salaries and wages of terminal employees - Traitements et salaires des employés 
du terminus 	 35,000 

Maintenance of terminal buildings - Entretien des bâtiments du terminus 	15,993 
I)epreciation of terminal buildings - Amortissement des bâtiments du terminus 	- 
Hinr terminal expenses (rents and commission paid) - Autres frais de terminus 

layers et comissions payés) 	 108,142 

lot at 	 159,135 

\iti mist at lye and qent rn I expenses - F ra is (I odin rust rat ion et trais idridroox 

Salaries and wages - Traitements et salaires 	 325,795 
insurance, claims and safety - Assurances, règlernents et sécurité 	 84,232 
Unemployment insurance, pension funds and other employee benefits - Contributions 

patronales h l'assurance-chômage, aux caisses de pension et autres bénéfices 
sociaux 	 418,358 

Depreciation of buildings and equipment - Arnortissement des bâtiments et du ma- 
tériel 	 1,017 

Other general expenses - Autres frais qénéraux 	 417,768 

Total 	 1,247,170 

GRAM) TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES - TOTAL I1NrRAL, FRAIS O'EXPLOITATION 	4,451,578 

Income account - Compte de revenu: 

Net motor carrier passenqer operatinq revenue - Recettes nettes d'exploitat ion 
relatives au transport de passagers 	 191,972 

'1) Comercial service has been grouped with school bus service to meet confidentiality requirements. 
1 Pour assurer la confidentialité des données, le service comercial a été regroupé avec le trans-

sport scolaire. 
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TABLE 20. Employment 

Class 3 - Urban Transit Establishment 	 I 
TABLEAU 20. [mploi 

Catégorie 3 - Etablissements de transport urbain 

Canada 

number - nombre 

Mechanics and maintenance personnel - Mécaniciens et personnel d'entretien 	14 

Drivers, local and highway - Chauffeurs, services local et iriterurbain 	113 

Terminal employees - Employés de terminus 	 3 

Executive officers - Cadres 	 11 

Office clerks - Personnel de bureau 	 H 

Other employees - Autres salaries 	 - 

Totol 	 149 

- 	
-- 	 . 

TABLE 21. Revenue Equipment Operated 

Class 3 - Urban Transit Establishments 

TABLEAU 21. Materiel productif en service 

Catégorie 3 - Ftablissements de transport urbain 

Highway Urban and School 	Other 
buses suburban buses 

buses 
Taxis 	Total 

Autocars Autobus Autobus 	Autres 
de longs urbains et d'écoliers 
trajets banlieue 

number - nombre 

Canada total 

Owned - Possédés 	7 33 38 	- 	- 	 78 

Leased - Loués 17 - 	 - 	 - 	 17 
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TABLE 22. Traffic Statistics 

Class 3 - Urban Transit Establishments 

TABLEAU 22. Statistiques du trafic 

1'at6gorie 3 - ftablissements de transport Urbain 

Canada 

[are pansenqers rarried1) - Voynqeurs payants 
transport6s(1): 

Reqular and extra bus service - Service d'autobus 
réqulier et special: 

lirhan service - Service urbain 
C 1,461,593  uhurhan service - Service de banlieue 
Intercity service - Service interurbain 	 9,719 

Total 	 1,471,312 

lotl distance run(2) - Distance totale parcou- 
rue (2): 

Reqular and extra bus service - Service d'autobus 
réqulier et special: 

Urhan service - Service urbain kilometres - kilomètres 
if 1 	583 	398 suburban service - Service de banlieue 

Intercity service - Service interurbain 293 949 

Total ti II  1 877 347 

Fuel consumption - Consommation de carburant: 

Canadian fuel - Carburant canadien: 

Gasoline - Essence litres 493 260 
Diesel II  880 639 

Total fl 1 373 899 

United States fuel - Carburant des ftats-Unis: 

Gasoline - Essence - 

Diesel - 

Total - 

Fuel cost (including tax) - CoOt du carburant (taxe 
comprise): 

Total dollars 609,900 

(1) The number of fare passengers carried for services other than urban, suburban and intercity ser- 
vices is not kept by all carriers. 

(1) Le nombre de voyageurs payants transportés, pour les services autres que les services urhain, 	in- 
terurbain et de banlieue, n'est pas consiqné par toutes les entreprises. 

(2) The total distance run for services other than urban, suburban and intercity services is not kept 
by all carriers. 

(2) La distance totale parcourue, pour les services autres que les services urbain, interurbain et de 
banlieue, n'est pas consignee par toutes les entreprises. 
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Other Passenger Bus 	 Autres établissements de transport 
Establishments 	 de voyageurs par autobus 
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TAflLE 23. Operating and Income Accouit. 

Classes 1, 2 and 3 - School Bus [stahl 

I arid I dim.ld Scotia itruirism Id, 
IsI and 

Canada Québec Qutario 
Terre- Ile-du- Nouvetle- Nouveau- 
Neuve Prince- feosse Brunswick 

tdouard 
No. 

n,s,iber - noebre 

1 Estsblimfxoentm reporting 754 16 - 12(1) (1) 441 224 

Operating revenues: 

Begular and esira ban service: dollars 

2 Urban and stdurban 8,204,330 123,000 - - - 3,516,960 3,740,305 
3 Intercity 7,099,911 98,556 - 18,506 - 2,268,499 5,069,766 
4 Charter bus service arel tours 34,524,324 191,546 - 485,982(1) (1) 9,439,179 21,115,131 

Contract bus service: 

5 School bus service 386,051,814 3,012,283 - 2,715,420(1) (1) 185,082,139 149,288,796 
6 Co,mierclal 	service (e.g., 	airport) 3,523,385 - - - - 632,416 1,678,819 
7 Taxi service 84,660 2,500 - - - 5,547 76,613 
8 Other passenger service 4,568,796 5,287 - - - 736,376 3,026,527 
9 Other revenues (including subsidies) 922,276 - - 52,682(1) (1) 307,121 329,156 

10 Total operating revon,s 445,719,496 3,433,172 - 3,270,588(2) (1) 202,788,237 184,325,293 

Operat irtq expenses: 

Transportat Ion expenses: 

11 Salaries and wages of drivers and other transpor- 114 266,882 934,788 - 777,576(1) (1) 58,581,774 39,613. 
tataon employees 

12 fuel 	(including tax) 73,114,888 857,992 - 692,313(1) (1) 34,214,147 29,816, 
13 lires and tubes 7,617,347 107,088 - 85,348(1) (1) 3,175,813 3 1 289, 
14 Other operating supplies 3,855,606 7,935 - 5,109 - 1,888,588 1,580, 

Purchased transportation and revenue equipment 
rentals: 

15 Payments to lessor operators 3,059,628 4,600 - - - 701,663 1,869,124 
16 Other purchased transportation 3,077,494 5,530 - - - 1,287,801 1,766,282 
17 [guipoent rentals 4,313,918 - - - - 1,416,016 1,639,754 
18 Depreciation of revenue equipment 38,686,386 254,885 - 216,91)4(1) (1) 15,566,710 18.871,284 

19 Total 247,992,149 2,172,810 - 1,771,210(1) (1) 116,832,512 98,446,895 

Maintenance of revenue equipment: 

20 Salaries and wages of mechanica and maintenance 17,625,924 82,450 - 204,070(1) (1) 6,399,222 8,332,744 
personnel 

21 Other maintenance expenses 38,453,060 332,643 - 254,881(1) (1) 20,807,778 13,251,435 

22 lotal 56,078,964 415,093 - 458,971(1) (1) 27,207,000 21,584,179 

Terminal expenses: 

23 Salariea and sages of terminal esployees 1,881,953 - - 19,395(1) (1) 341,517 1,153,072 
24 Haintensnce of terminal buildings 1,125,638 11,418 - 3,821(1) (1) 410,893 613,117 
25 Depreciation of terminal buildings 227,205 925 - 33,251(1) (1) 90,852 91,309 
26 Other terminal expenses (rents and coeeiission 3,523,872 7,200 - 5,871 - 1,488,864 1,227,738 

psid) 

27 Total 6,778,668 19,543 .. 62,338(1) (1) 2,331,726 3,085,236 

Acbsinlstratixe and general expenses: 

28 Salaries and wages 24,663,974 193,796 - 282,807(1) (1) 12,050,236 9,270,325 
29 Insurance, claims and safety 8,321,473 95,459 - 73,305(1) (1) 3,437,419 3,949,307 
30 Unemployment insurance, pension funds and other 29,781,370 234,702 - 250,345(1) (1) 15,046,186 10,255,082 

employee benefits 
31 Depreciation of buildings and equipment 1,842,200 2,005 - 14,713(1) (1) 1,082,434 648,463 
32 Other general expenses 30,490,850 280,891 - 190,380(1) (1) 14,813,239 12,527,425 

33 Total 95,089,867 806,853 - 811,550(1) (1) 46,429,514 36,650,607 

34 GRAND TOrN 	rW'fRATlNli IXPFNhIS 9f15,919,,A8 1,414,299 3.ITIJ,179>1) (1) 197,880,7',? 1'.9,766,917 

Income seen' 

35 Net 	motor 	en, - ,,,' r 	nor, 	'ii ,, 	 ... 	 'in 1i'''v,n.' 19,059,041 115,111 160,4111 1 I) ','5o,os' 7,15, 	101 

See footr,ote(m) at and of Table 27. 



British Northwest 

Columbia territories 

Yukon 

Colombie- lerritoires 
Aritan- du Nord- 

nique fluest 

15 	- 	(2) 

	

Manitoba 	Saskatchewan 	Alberta 

nccer - nre 

	

3 	Ii 	32(2) 

I '19 f Mi 23. Couptes d'ectploit.tioo at de revessi 

W 	 cmx 1, 2 et 3 - ttab1tsseme,ils qux soccupent princcpaleinent de transport scolaire 

Itab1isseiaents d&larants 	 I 

Recettes deeploctation: 

Service r4qulxer et spdcial dsutobus at dwutcccars: 

Urbscn et de banlveue 	 2 
Interurbain 	 I 
Service d'autobus at dautocara riulisda at evcuraions 	4 

Service d'autobus at dautocars h controL: 

Irsuisport scolaire 

Service cuimuercial (ax., adropurt) 	 6 
Service de taxi 	 3 

Autres services cia pasaa9ers 	 8 

Autres recettes (subsentiouca inclusos) 	 N 

Total recettes d'exploltatcon 	 IC 

Frays d'exploitation: 

Frais dci transport: 

trsitements et salaires des ubsuffaurs at des auctres salarids ar-
recIls mu transpurt 	 II 

1 	I iv 

	

824,065 	- 	- 	- 

	

384,776 	59,828 	- 	- 

	

396,140 	431,441 
	

1,937,165 	529,742 	- 	- 

	

1,307,292 	13,891,485 
	

24,675,526(2) 	5,280,873 	- 
	

(2) 

	

18,700 	- 
	

909,522 	283,928 	- 

	

800,606 	- 	- 

	

- 	2,634 
	

133,502 	96,981 	- 

	

1,722,132 	14,325,560 
	

29,663,160(2) 	6,251,352 	- 
	

(2) 

	

'11218 	3,836,947 
	

8,203,714(2) 	1,848,847 	- 
	

(2) 

S 

fl 

- - 455,673 30,568 	- - Versesuents auci exploitaicts baillauta 	 tIc 
• - - 17,881 	- - Autre transport schetd 	 16 
- 47,034 934,890 276,224 	- Location de matdriel 	 17 

112,488 1,254,477 1,981,051(2) 408,587 	- (2) Ausortimsement dci materiel productif 	 10 

866,079 8,500,273 15,822,502(2) 3,575,728 	- (2) total 	 19 

Entretieci iti materiel productif: 

66,000 1,084,523 1,273,179 183,736 	- - Tractements et swisires des mdca,,iciens at dci personnel d'en- 	20 

t ret ian 
811,735 1,047,930 2,111,019(2) 563,599 	- (2) Autres ldpenses dentratcen 	 21 

169,735 2,132,453 5,384,198(2) 747,335 	- (2) lotal 	 22 

I isis de terminus: 

12,000 91,340 256,550 28,099 	- - lrsyteaentx et salaires dew eucuployda dcc terminus 	23 
- - 73,756 13,033 	- - (ntlet,euu des bAtimente dcc tarcsi,,us 	 24 
- - 9,614 1,254 	- - Amortissement des bAtiments dc.j terminus 	 25 

6,367 94,444 588,790)2) 104,596 	- (2) Acitres frays cia terminus (loyers at couissvons pay6s) 	26 

18,367 185,784 928,690(2) 146,984 	- (2) Total 	 27 

Frsis dadmcnistrstyon at frays qdndrauxi 

176,195 870,464 1,387,306(2) 432,645 	- (2) Irsitaments at salaires 	 28 

22,351 152,971 450,857(2) 149,804 	- (2) Assurances, rkglements et sdcurit8 	 29 

146,887 1,195,251 2,203,022(2) 449,895 	- (2) Contributions patronsles b lassurance-ch6eouqe, dew csissea cia 	30 
pension at sutres b4ndfires soclaus 

- 38,095 52,646(2) 5,844 	- (2) iasortissement des bfitiments at cli mmt4rcal 	 31 
73,036 519,677 1,489,533(2) 596,669 	- (2) Autres frais gdndraux 	 32 

418,669 2,776,458 5,563,364(2) 1,633,057 	- (2) Total 	 33 

450,650 13,596,968 25,690,834(2) 6,103,104 	- (2) TOTAL GOONAL, F1IAIS D'(WLOI1ATIII4 	 34 

Compte cia reversi: 

271,482 730,592 3,964,326(2) 148,248 	- (2) Racattea nettea dexploitmtcon an titre cia transport routier cia 	35 
soyageura 

Vocr note(s) It is fin du tableau 27. 



TABLE 24. Balance Sheet 

Clauses 1, 2 and 3 - School Bus [stablisho' 

Newfound- Prince Nova New 
land Edward Scotia Brunswick 

Is land 
Canada Québec 	 Ontario 

Terre- Tie-du- uvelie- Ibuveau- 
Mauve Prince- (cosse Brunswick 

Cdousrd 

Assets: 

Current assets: 

1 	Cash, working funds and deposits 30,155,470 592,707 	- 321,856(1) (1) 11,354,116 16,536,049 

2 	Accounts receivable 19,606,670 106,684 	- 588,100(1) (I) 8,565,169 7,131,161 

Prepaid espenses 6,293,182 33,313 	- 19,074(1) (1) 3,249,336 2,297,874 

4 	Materials and supplies inventory 7,834,040 79,515 	- 214,507 - 2,055,891 2,809,118 

5 	Other current assets 14,534,271 9,819 	- 272,375 - 7,657,059 5,223,794 

6 	Total currant asset. 79,023,633 782,038 	- 1,415,912(1) (1) 32,881,571 34,003,996 

Fixed assets, original coat (motor carrier 
passenger bueinesa): 

7 	Land and buildings 35,449,972 83,037 	- 112,457(1) (1) 11,676,064 18,340,000 

8 	Accusulated depreciation 7,168,997 27,598 	- 101,283(1) (1) 2,844,439 3,033,006 

9 	Ravenue equipment (buses, taxis) 326,841,542 2,061,515 	- 2,598,330(1) (1) 127,051,841 163,424,5Ih 

10 	Accusulated depreciation 172,579,181 1,304,184 	- 1,779,706(1) (1) 14,860,204 78,04r, 

11 	Equipment and other operating property 13,735,350 14,906 	- 254,761(1) (1) 5,463,196 6,271. 

12 	Accusulated depreciation 7,542,514 7,362 	- 192,970(1) (1) 3,055,643 3,291, 

13 	Other 	fispd assets, original cost (other than 5,628,140 127,261 	- 186,112(1) (1) 2,647,552 2,484, 
motor carrier passenqer business) 

14 	Accunrulsted depreciation 2,630,698 49,151 	- 73,624(l) (1) 1,237,627 1,186,641 

15 	Other assets (investments, 	intangibles) 51,986,238 74,764 	- 387,762 - 12,178,592 34,535,451 

16 GRAM) TOTAL ASSETS 322,743,485 1,751,226 	- 3,407,771(1) (1) 110,500,909 173,506,750 

Liabilities: 

Current 	liabilities: 

17 Bunk loans 18,084,761 126,958 	- 168,339(1) (1) 5,522,653 8,919,587 

18 Accounts payable 32,690,671 152,576 	- 601,616(1) (1) 13,728,843 15,012,944 

19 Other current 	liabilities 36,504,732 431,248 	- 406,970(l) (1) 15,547,922 14,696,553 

20 Total 81,280,164 110,182 	- 1,116,925(1) (1) 34,799,418 38,629,084 

21 Long-term debt 130,739,994 523,548 	- 625,133(1) (1) 73,751,548 83,431,013 

22 Tot.l liabilities 218,020,158 1,234,330 	- 1,002,058(1) (1) 68,550,966 122,060,097 

Owner(s) equity: 

23 Capital stock (or insestisent for a business 13,439,349 155,437 	- 27,550(1) (1) 5,316,947 7,105,954 
owned by an individual or partners) 

24 Retained earnings 91,283,978 361,459 	- 1,578,163)1) (1) 36,632,996 44,340,7T2 

25 Total owner(s) ecp.iity 104,723,327 516,896 	- 1,605,713(1) (1) 41,949,943 51 ,446,h.' 

26 GRAM) TOTAL LIlLlTlES AND (WR(5) WJLTY 322,743,485 1,751,226 	- 3,401,771(1) (1) 110,500,909 173,506,1'. 

See footnote(s) at end of Table 27. 
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AIil*AU 24. Bilan 

'iir ies I, 2 et 3 - ltabliaaements gui soccupent principaletsent de transport acolaire 

British 	 Northwest 
Columbia 	 Territories 

Manitoba 	Saskatchewan 	Alberta 	 Yukon 
Colombie- 	 lerritoirea 
Brttwnrtque 	 du Nord- 

Quest 
No 

dol!8r8 

Act if: 

Disponibilités: 

66,890 615,894 1,115,546(2) 152,412 	- (2) Encaisse, foods do rouloment at dpOta 	 1 

174,463 337,884 2,200,406 496,803 	- - Effets 4 recevoir 	 2 

32,326 416,259 171,805(2) 73,195 	- (2) D8penses payêes d'avance 	 3 

8,772 154,321 2,520,644 31,272 	- - Mat4riel at 	fournitures en stock 	 4 

85,599 372,480 836,118 77,027 	- - Autres disponubilitAu 	 S 

368,050 1,896,838 6,844,519(2) 830,709 	- (2) total, diwponibilstês 	 6 

Immobilisations, coat original (entreprise do transport rontier 
de soyageurs): 

3,000 982,772 3,248,166(2) 404,476 	- (2) terrains at b8tisents 	 7 

500 137,127 848,324(2) 116,720 	- (2) Sisortissesient anci,mul4 	 8 

011,427 10,160,600 17,221,823(2) 3,405,416 	- (2) Matriel productif (autocars, autobus, tosis) 	 9 

• 	97 6,061,432 8,059,507(2) 2,056,206 	- (2) 4iiortisaement accumul4 	 ID 

. 55 411,659 1,148,614(2) 111,381 	- (2) Autre matérial productif at do seriice 	 11 

1113 193,010 683,547(2) 66,525 	- (2) Aisortissement accu.sulé 	 12 

.966 - 141,884 13,085 	- - lmmoblisationa, coOt original (autres qom do l'entreprxoe do 	13 
transport routier do voyageurs) 

16,213 - 59,342 8,100 	- - Amortisse.ent accomolé 	 18 

104,281 431,886 2,749,664(2) 923,838 	- (2) Autres étémenta d'actifa (investissetsents, colours incorpo- 	IS 
rd las) 

999,336 7,486,186 21,709,950(2) 3,381,354 	- (2) TO1AL IN(RAL, ACIIF 	 16 

Passif: 

Esigibilitéa: 

181,822 921,129 1,835,634(2) 408,039 	- (2) Emprunt. bancaires 	 17 

132,749 1,238,538 1,320,692(2) 502,713 	- (2) Effete 4 payer 	 18 

107,026 877,985 3,939,779(2) 497,290 	- (2) Autree esigibilités 	 19 

421,597 3,038,212 7,096,104(2) 1,408,042 	- (2) Total 	 20 

417,445 1,196,686 9,421,201(2) 1,375,420 	- (2) Dette 4 long terms 	 21 

839,042 4,232,898 16,517,305(2) 2,783,462 	- (2) Iota!, peseif 	 22 

Avoir dos propriétal.res: 

22,340 558,126 223,681(2) 29,354 	- (2) Capital-actions (on innestiesemente pour une entreprime apparte- 	23 
nant 8 un perticuluer on dma aaaocids) 

137,954 2,695,162 4,969,004(2) 568,538 	- (2) Bénêfices non répartia 	 24 

. 13,294 3,253,286 5,192,645(2) 597,892 	- (2) lot.!, aeoir dos paopriét.ir.s 	 25 

999,336 7,486,186 21,709,950(2) 3,381,354 	- (2) TOTAL GMAL DE LAVOIR (S P6IWRIC1AIRES El (Ii PASSII 	 26 

note(s) 6 Is fin du tableau 27. 
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TABLE 25. E.ployment 

Classes 1, 2 and 3 - School Bus Establishment 

New- Prince Nova New 
foundland Edward Scotia Brunswick 

Island 
Canada Québec Ontario 

Terre- Tie-du- Nouvelle- Nouveau- 
Neuve Prince- Fcosse Brunswick 

douard 
No. 

niiiber - nombre 

1 	Mechanics and maintenance personnel 1,343 7 - 17(1) (1) 522 627 

2 	Drivers, local and highway 18,156 133 - 134(1) (1) 6,978 8,627 

3 	Terminal employees 207 - - 2(1) (1) TB 133 

4 	Executive officers 915 11 - 12(1) (1) 477 322 

5 	Office clerks 785 3 - 7 - 434 289 

6 	Other employees 7 - - - - 3 3 

7 	rota! 21,413 154 - 172(1) (1) 8,452 10,001 

8 	Working owner(s) 192 11 - 3 - 81 63 

See footnote(s) at end of Table 

TABLE 26. Revenue Equipment (keratt 

Classes 1, 2 and 3 - School Bus t: 

Highway buses 	Urban and suburban huses 	School buses 

Autocars de longs trajets 	Autohus urbains et de hanlieue 	Autobus d'écoliers 

Province of domicile 

Owned Leased Owned Leased Owned Leased 

Possédéa Loués Possêdés Loués Possédés Loués 
No. 

number - nombre 

1 Newfoundland 13 - - - 158 - 

2 Prince Edward Island - - - - - 

3 Nova Scotia 3 - - - 156(1) - 

4 New Brunswick - - - - (1) - 

5 Quebec 117 - 149 - 7,503 97 

6 Ontario 215 5 78 5 7,963 420 

7 Manitoba - - - - 77 - 

8 Saskatchewan 5 - - - 857 - 

9 Alberta 24 18 15 9 999(2) 81 

10 Britisti Columbia 7 4 9 - 148 15 

11 Yukon - - - - - - 

12 Northwest Territories - - - - (2) 

13 Total 384 27 251 14 17,861 1 

je footnote(s) at end of Table 2 
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• 	tABLEAU 25. Emploi 

tégories 1, 2 et 3 - ttablissecnents qui soccupent principalement de transport scolaire 

British 	Northwest 
Columbia 	Territories 

Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Yukon 
Colombie- Territoires 
Britan- du Nord- 
nique Quest 

NO 
number - nombre 

4 58 93 15 - 	 - Mécaniciens et personnel d'entretien 1 

77 lAO 1,247(2) 180 - 	 (2) ChauFfeurs, services local at 	interurbain 2 

1 6 22 5 - 	 - Empioyés de terminus 3 

8 16 51(2) 18 - 	 (2) Cadres 4 

1 12 33 6 - 	 - Personnel de bureau 5 

- - 1 - - 	 - Autres salaries 6 

91 872 1,447(2) 224 - 	 (2) Total 7 

- - 34 - - 	 - Propriétaire(s) 	actif(s) 8 

VTr note(s) h is fin du tableau 27. 

IAIiEIAU 26. Materiel productif an service 

tegories 1, 2 et 3 - Etablissements gui s'occupent principalement de transport scolaire 

Other 
Taxis 	 Total 

Aut res 

Province de domicile 

Owned 	Leased Owned Leased Owned Leased 

Possédés 	Loués Possds Loués Possédés Loués 
NO 

number - nombre 

1 	- 10 - 182 - lerre-Neuve 1 

- 	 - - - - - Iie-du-Prince-douard 2 

- 	 - 2 - 161(1) - Nouveile-Ecosse 3 

- 	 - - - (1) - Nouveau-Brunswick 4 

5 	- 76 - 7,850 97 Québec 5 

11 	- 610 9 8,877 439 Ontario 6 

- 	 - 1 - 78 - Manitoba 7 

- 	 - 1 - 863 - Saskatchewan 8 

- 	 - 36 40 1,074(2) 148 Alberta 9 

- 	 - 4 - 168 19 Colombie-Britannique 10 

- 	 - - - - 
- Yukon 11 

- 	 - - - (2) - Territoirea du Nord-Ouest 12 

17 740 49 703 - 19,253 Total 13 

cir note(s) 	h Is fin du tableau 27. 
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TABLE 27. Traffic Statint 

Classes 7, 2 and 3 - 

land 	Edward 	Scotia 	Brunswick 

island 

Canada 	 Québec 	Qutaria 
Terre- 	ile-du- 	Nouvelle- 	Nouveau- 

Neuve 	Prince- 	lcoase 	Bri,,wick 

Cdouard 

Total distance nj,; 

Regular and eutra bus service: 

1 	Intercity service 	kiloaetrea 7 354 804 80 465 	- - - 3 457 612 3 016 667 

2 	Urban and sii,urba, services 	' 8 184 697 93 804 	- 120 	118 - 3 117 980 4 455 874 

3 	Charter bus service 	" 32 675 697 209 897 	- 525 807(1) (1) 9 734 517 18 450 407 

4 	Contract bse service (Bch001, etc.) 	' $22 468 822 3 220 573 	- 2 737 436(1) (1) 143 358 165 130 549 601 

5 	taxi service 	 " 181 	293 8046 	- - - 44214 129 013 

6 	Other passenger service 2 555 486 20 921 	- - - 368 267 1 	614 

7 	Total 377 360 799 3 633 703 	- 3 383 421(1) (1) 160 080 811 158 215 8114 

fuel constai,ed: 

Canadian fuel: 

8 	Gasoline 	 litres 167 761 	757 1 824 752 	- 1 	529 246(1) (1) 73 175 881 70 812 441 

9 	Diesel 15 349 208 47 743 	- 140 332 - 11 	331 	186 3 223 861 

10 	Total 	 ' 187 110 965 1 872 495 	- 1 669 578(1) (1) 84 507 067 74 036 302 

United State. fuel; 

11 	Gasoline 	 " 2 725 - 	 - - - - 2 725 

12 	Diesel 	 " 297 744 - 	 - - - - 275 675 

13 	Total 300 469 - 	 - - - - 278 400 

fuel cost (including tax): 

14 	Total 	 dollars 73,114,888 857,992 	- 692,333(1) (1) 34,214,147 29,816,965 

(TY[iiMTiixsinti doniciled In New Brunswick were grouped with establietments doniclied in Nova Scotia to meet confidentiality requirements. 

'2' ixtsb)int-v,evts ,4,miri1d in the 'lrthwvit lerr:tr,riyn were ryv,pn'1 with y.stahlinhxent 	'kcxiciI'd in Athy.rta In vent ,'nnfidentilitv reluirenenti. 
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AII[AU 27. Statiatijea du tratic 

4qories 1, 2 at 3 - rtabliasomenta qui a'occupent principalement de remassaqe scolaire 

British PCrth.st 
Coluihia Territoriac 

Yukon 
Colombia- Territoires 
Britannique du 

Nord-fluest 

NanLtoba 	Saskatchewan 	Alberta 

NO 

Distance totale parcourue: 

Service dautobue rdqulier at epcial: 

- - 800,000 - 	 - - kiloethtres 	Service interurbaln 	 1 

- - 275,000 121 	921 	 - - Service urbain at de banlieue 	 2 

269 000 189 835 2 760 489 475 785 	 - - ' 	 Service no(iaéa 	 3 

1 064 081 17 330 340 21 	297 765(2) 2 910 804 	 - (2) Service It contrat (ecolaire, etc.) 	4 

- - - - 	 - - Service de teal 

2 0181 - 	 - - Autre service de sovaqeurs 	 6 

111 	411 II 	3/Il 	1/3 23 685 214(2) 3 506 510 	 - (2) Total 	 7 

Coneoav,ation de carbvrwit: 

Cerburant canadian: 

602 673 7 529 206 10 667 	377(2) 1 620 181 	 - (2) lltrea 	Essence 	 8 

- 49 780 481] 	651 155 655 	 - - " 	 Diesel 	 9 

602 673 7578 986 11068028(2) 1 775 836 	 - (2) Total 	 10 

Carburent des Ctsts-I.k,is: 

- - - - 	 - - Esaence 	 11 

- - - 22 069 	 - - Diesel 	 12 

- - - 22069 	 - - " 	 Total 	 13 

CoOt du carburont (texe cemprise): 

226,052 2,867,112 3,687,335(2) 752,952 	 - (2) dullara 	Total 	 14 

(1) Pour assurer la contidentialité des donn4es, lee 6teblisaements demicili6a cu Nouveau-Bronewick ant dt6 reqroup4e avan lee 4tthilseeaenta demicili6a 
an Nouvelle-Icosse. 

71 	Pour assurer In 	rorifidentialild des donnes, leg #tablissements dmieiliés dons 1ev 	lerrulnirpo 	lu Nnrd-fli,pst 	nnl 	6tO rerirnupés av 	lee étnhIisse- 

. 
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TABLE 28. Operating and Income Accv 

Classes 1, 	2 and 3 - Other Passeni 

Newfound Prince Nose New 
land Edward Scotia Brunswick 

Island 
Canada Qudbec 	Ontario 

Terre- Tie-do- Nouveile- Nouveau- 
Neuse Prince- Ccosse Brunswick 

Cdouard 

ntmloer - nomore 

1 Establishnienits reporting 90 (1) 	- (1) (1) 30(1) 23 

Operating revenues: 

Regular and estra bus service: dollars 

2 Urban and suburban 2,933,282 - 	 - - - 178,089 2,542,294 
3 Intercity 7,855,180 - 	 - - - 1,940,734 2,296,686 
4 Charter bus service and tours 65,365251 (1) 	- (1) (1) 18,282,693(1) 19,156,352 

Contract bus seroice: 

5 School bus service 16,656,068 - 	 - - - 2,310,342 11,880,052 
6 Coe.sercial service (e.g., 	airport) 49,686,330 - - 	 (1) - 4,414,564(1) 7,199,323 
7 Taxi service 269,394 - 	 - - - 14,225 99,844 
8 Other passenger service - - - 	 - - - - 
9 Other revenues (including subsidies) 1,456,847 - - 	 (1) - 100,478(1) 293,637 

10 Total operating revenues 144,122,352 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 27,201,125(1) 43,468,186 

Operating espenses: 

Transportation expenses; 

11 Salaries and wages of drivers and other tpanspor- 34,285,389 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 6,759,434(1) 9,224,810 
tation employees 

12 Fuel 	(including two) 17,783,979 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 4,695,265(1) 6,579, 7. 
13 Tires and tubes ,95T.1i1 fl - 	 1 fl 611094(1 67, 
14 Other operating supplies 

 
Purchased transportation and revenue equipme 

rentals: 

15 Payments to lessor operators ,'hI,'(El i 

16 Other purchased transportation 733,744 - - 	 - - 153,319 55,899 
17 Equipment rentals 3,663,025 - - 	 (1) - 819,938(1) 508,052 
18 Depreciation of resenue equipment 10,695,568 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 2,505,467(1) 2,862,677 

19 Total 75,497,863 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 16,526,829(1) 23,906,024 

Maintenance of revenue equipment: 

20 Salaries and wages of mechanics and maintenance 7,230,662 - - 	 (1) (1) 1,543,879(1) 2,117,203 
personnel 

21 Other maintenance expenses 14,353,595 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 2,639,240)1) 4,103,405 

22 Total 21,584,257 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 4,183,119(1) 6,220,608 

Terminal expenses: 

23 Salaries and wages of terninal esployees 1,666,497 - - 	 (1) - 270,196(1) 987,048 
24 Msintenwnce of terminal buildings 383,075 - - 	 - (1) 98,619(1) 236,406 
25 Depreciation of terminal buildings 95,874 - - 	 - - 13,345 9,533 
26 Other terminal expenses (rents and commission 4,273,075 - - 	 (1) (1) 660,738)1) 1,020,807 

paid) 

27 Total 6,418,521 - - 	 (1) (1) 1,042,898(1) 2,253,794 

Ac*ministrative and general espemses: 

28 Salaries and wages 6,192,342 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 1,274,876(1) 1,729,384 
29 Insurance, claims and safety 2,682,658 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 581,987(1) 1,003,754 
30 Unemployment insurance, pension funds and other 9,509,082 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 1,959,361(1) 2,718,350 

employee benefits 
31 Depreciation of buildings and equipment 821,713 - - 	 (1) (1) 102,347)1) 186,704 
32 Other general espenses 11,585,185 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 2,722,200(1) 3,933,538 

37 Total 30,790,9)8) (1) - 	 (1) (1) 6,6411,771(1) 9,571,730 

34 CRAMI 	TOTAl 	r-ij:7i. 	15.  

Incone sccr 

35 Net antor ci 	c- 

See footnote(s) at end of Table 32. 



. 	 IAFU FAIJ 28. Co.ptes d'esploitation at do revenu 

qoriea 1, 2 et 3 - Autres tablissenents do transport do soyageurs par autobus (tronsporteurs d'écoliers non cceiprin) 

British Northwest 
Colionbia Territories 

Manitoba Saskat- Alberta Yukon cheean 
folonbie- Territoiree 
Briton- du Nord- 
nique fluest 

NO 
nunber - noeibre 

7(2) (2) 10 20 	- - Ctabljssements déclarants 	 1 

Recettes riexploitation: 

dollars Service régulier et special d'autobus at d'autocars: 

152,899 - - - 	- - Urbain at do banlieue 	 2 
523,874(2) (2) 3,082,952 10,936 	- - Interurbairn 	 3 

2,939,544(2) (2) 72,577,654 12,409,008 	- - Service dautobus et d'autocars nohs4s at excursions 	 4 

Service d'autobus at dautocars 8 contrat: 

169,799 - 2,129,842 166,033 	- - Transport scolaire 	 N 
815,419 - 32,010,252 5,246,772 	- - Service coisuerciei (Cv., aeroport) 	 6 

- - 155,325 - 	- - Service fie 	taxi 	 7 
- - - - 	- - Autres services do passagers 	 B 

292,218(2) (2) 770,514 - 	- - Autres recettes (subventions irncluses) 	 9 

4,893,753(2) (2) 50,726,539 17,832,749 	- - Total, recettes d'eepinitatlon 	 10 

Frais d'esploitetion: 

frais la transport: 

1,279,639(2) (2) 12,908,437 4,113,069 	- - Treitamants at salaires des chauffeurs at des autras salaries aT- 	11 
feciCs su transport 

,592(2) (2) 3,659,460 2,183,817 	- - Carburant (Lace ccnprise) 	 12 
',S71(2) (2) 318,594 283,046 	- - Preys at chambres 8 air 	 13 

. 

s 	rev fournitureg dexplaitatian 	 16 

rsport achetC et location do matriel productif: 

- - ;rsements aux exploitants bailleurs 	 15 
40,421 - 13,851 470,254 	- - Autre trensport achetC 	 16 

208,455(2) (2) 1,016,946 1,109,634 	- - Location do materIel 	 17 
368,670(2) (2) 3,784,647 1,174,107 	- - 6nortissement du eateriel productif 	 15 

2,714,153(2) (2) 22,149,191 10,201,066 	- - Total 	 19 

Entratian du materiel productif: 

224,223(2) (2) 2,890,387 454,970 	- - Traltements at salaires des n,écaniciano at do persnnrial 	den- 	20 
tretiec 

479,863(2) (2) 5,839,282 1,291,805 	- - Autres dépenses dentretien 	 21 

104,086(2) (2) 8,729,669 1,146,115 	- - Total 	 22 

Train de terminus: 

22,000 - 332,622 54,831 	- - Treitements at salaires des enpisyCs dii terminus 	 23 - - 5,214 42,836 	- - Entretien des hAtiments du terminus 	 24 
9,051(2) (2) - 63,945 	- - #oortissement des bOtiments lu terminus 	 25 

101,634(2) (2) 1,e119,158 680,738 	- - Autras frais do terminus (loyers at co,m,tssiorm payee) 	 26 

132,685(2) (2) 2,146,194 842,350 	- - Total 

Frais d'administration et freis qCnCreuxi 

326,217(2) (2) 1,321,544 1,538,321 	- - Traitements at salaires 	 28 
126,048(2) (2) 616,684 354,185 	- Assurances, rkqlamants at sdcurité 	 29 
363,555(2) (2) 3,275,723 1,192,093 	- - Contributions patronales 8 lassurance-chOm99a, aus caisees la 	30 

pension at autres bAnéfices sociaus 
774 - 483,851 48,037 	- - #sortisaement des bltiments et du materiel 	 31 

345,406(2) (2) 2,657,057 1,926,984 	- - Autras frais gCnCraus 	 32 

1,164,1130(2) (2) 8,354,859 5,059,620 	- - Total 	 33 

4,115,74(7) (7) 41,318(,111 17,049,811 TOTAL 126(RAL, FRAIS DI:XPLOITATIDN 	 34 

rote de revenu: 

lie • 220(7 ((2 i 	(su,I)7v (17,062) - Orrettea nettes d'esplott.tion au titre do trwa.port routier do 	35 
soyaqeura 

note(s) 4 Ia fir, du tabieau 32. 



TABLE 29. Balance St 

Classes 1, 2 end 3 - 

Newfound- Prince Nova New 
land Edward Scotia Brunswick 

island 
Canada Québec 	 Ontario 

Terre- Ile-du- F'buvelle- Nouveaj- 
Neuve Prince- Ccosse Brunswick 

Cdouard 
No. 

dollars 

Assets 

Current assets: 

I 	Cash, working Funds and deposits 2,8561,781 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 692,599(1) 302,785 

2 	Accounts receivable 13,715.611 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 2,419,970(1) 3,319,877 

3 	Prepald expenses 1,254,231 (1) - 	 (I) (1) 363,759(1) 433,995 

4 	MaterIals and supplies inventory 3,998,808 - - 	 (1) (1) 647,257(1) 1,395,423 

5 	Other current assets 7,356,478 - - 	 - - 5,686,522 1,340,952 

6 	Total current assets 29,175,909 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 9,810,107(1) 6,793,032 

fixed assets, original cost (eotor carrier 
passenger business): 

7 	Lend and buildings 8,718,358 - - 	 (1) - 1,474,867(1) 2,472,074 

8 	Acc,jisjlated depreciatIon 2,163,529 - - 	 - - 314,334 375,716 

9 	Revenue equiaent (buses, taxIs) 104,608,359 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 28,010,265(1) 31,301,5 

10 	Acc,,nulated depreciwtion 35,391,103 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 7,385,474(1) 11,051,2. 

11 	Eguiieient and other operating property 8,158,817 - - 	 (1) (1) 1,298,087(11 1,923,111 

12 	Accusulated depreciation 4,315,191 - 	 (1) (1) 715,142(1) 804,4- 

13 	Other fixed assets, orininal cost (other than 2,427,233 - 	 1 1) - 788,866(1) 82, 
motor carrier passenger business) 

14 	Acctauulated depreciation 1,208,124 - - 	 (1) - 681,362(1) 26,510 

15 	Other assets (investments, intanqiblas) 26,155,937 (1) - 	 (1) - 3,329,153(1) 6,189,750 

16 GRAIl) TOTAL ASSETS 136,166,666 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 35,615,033(1) 36,504,868 

Liabilities: 

Current liabilities: 

17 Bank loans 19,003,169 (1) - 	 - - 3,470,545(1) 7,280,770 

18 Accounts payable 12,935,286 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 3,322,220(1) 2,936,932 

19 Other current liabilities 14,172,350 (1) - 	 (1) - 4,379,273(1) 2,772,100 

20 Total 46,110,805 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 11,172,038(1) 12,989,802 

21 Long-tern debt 53,056,763 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 11,312,259(1) 13,848,389 

22 Tote! liabilities 99,167,568 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 22,484.297(1) 26,838,191 

Owner(s) ecp,ity: 

27 Capital stock (or investment for a business 3,528,009 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 1,422,968(1) 950,285 
owned by an individual or partners) 

24 Retained earnings 33,471,089 (1' - 	 (1) (1) 11,707,768(1) 8,716," 

25 Total oener(.) mipiity 36,999,098 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 17,130,736(1) 9,666,6) 

26 GRAIl) IOTA). LIABILITIES No 	R(S) (80119 136,166,666 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 35,615,033(1) 36,504,8t 

See footnotm(a) at and of Table 32. 

. 
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. 	 AIIIFAU 29. Bilan 

ries 1, 2 at 3 - Autres établissements de transport de voyaqeurs par autobus (transporteurs décoiiers nan canpris) 

British 	 Northeest 
Coltenbia 	 Territories 

Manitoba 	
Saskat 	

Alberta 	 Yukon chews,, 	
Colanbie- 	 Territoirea 
Britannique 	 du Nord- 

Duest 

dollars 
NO 

Acti F 

Disponibilités: 

Encaisse, fonda do rouleinent at dépBts 	 1 

Effets k recevoir 	 2 

Dépenaes payées d'an,nce 	 3 

Mat6riel at fournitures en stock 	 4 

Autres disponibilitée 	 S 

Total, disponibiiitèa 	 6 

lseiobiIisations, coOt oriqinal (entreprioe do transport rout ier 
de voyageurs): 

Terrains at bktiments 	 7 

Amortissement rctinuié 	 B 

MatAriel productif (autocars, autobus, tealS) 	 9 

4nortjssement anrs,nsié 	 10 

Autre materiel productif at do seretce 	 11 

Amortissement anctenulé 	 12 

lurmiobilinationa, coOt oriqinal (autrea qan do lentreprise ije 	13 
transport routier de voyaqeurs) 

6nortisaement accijnulé 	 14 

Autrea 616n,ents d'actlfs (insestiasementa, saleurs incorpo- 	15 
relies) 

TOTAE lprRAL, PCTIF 	 16 

Paasif: 

Exiqibilitds: 

Einprunts bancaires 	 17 

Effets b payer 	 lB 

Autres eniqibilitCs 	 19 

Total 	 20 

Dette k lonq terme 	 21 

Total, powif 	 22 

Avoir des propriétaires: 

Cepita1actiona (no inseatiaaeinents pour ise entreprise pparte- 23 
nant k an perticulier ou des asaocl8s) 

Bdnéfices non rdpartis 	 24 

Totai, avoir des propriótairee 	 25 

TOTAL (FRAL 0( E'AVOIR 0(5 P1OPRICTAIRES fT IX) PASSIF 	 26 

192,773(2) 	(2) 1,332,788 329,836 	- 	 - 

361,794(2) 	(2) 6,263,750 1,350,220 	 - 

38,552 	 - 264,030 153,895 	-. 	 - 

77,186 	 - 1,483,995 394,947 	- 	 - 

144,583 	 - 43,776 140,645 	- 	 - 

814,888(2) 	(2) 9,988,339 2,369,543 	- 	 - 

1,101,386(2) (2) 2,728,849 941,182 	- 	 - 

422,1811(2) (2) 921,255 130,044 	- 	 - 

'18,650(2) (2) 30,601,579 10,885,872 	- 	 - 

377(2) (2) 10,840,709 3,962,251 	- 	 - 

798(2) (2) 4,370,004 439,126 	- 	 - 

1 649(2) (2) 2,522,051 173,501 	- 	 - 

4,753(2) (2) 1,458,683 92,340 	- 	 - 

1,788(2) (2) 465,598 32,866 	- 	 - 

481,206(2) (2) 14,982,602 1,173,226 	- 	 - 

3,663,695(2) (2) 48,780,445 11,602,627 	- 	 - 

41,166 - 7,128,078 1,082,610 	- 	 - 

361,823(2) (2) 4,833,568 1,440,743 	- 	 - 

557,852(2) (2) 3,988,294 2,474,831 	- 	 - 

9611,841(2) (2) 15,969,840 5,038,184 	- 	- 

1,798,516(2) (2) 21,018,146 5,079,453 	- 	 - 

2,759,357(2) (2) 36,968,086 10,117,637 	- 	 - 

104,020(2) (2) 389,150 661,586 	- 	 - 

RT(1,318(2) (2) 11,423,207 823,404 	- 	 - 

'1)4,338(2) (2) 11,812,357 1,484,990 	- 	- 

5665,695(2) (2) 48,780,443 11,602,627 	- 	 - 

VThr note(s) b is fin du tableau 32. 
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TABLE 30. Employment 

Classes 1, 2 and 3 	Other Passenger Bus Establisents (Excluding 	I 

New- Prince Nova New 
foundland Edward Scotia Brunswick 

Island 
Canada Québec Ontario 

Terre- Ile-du- Nouvelle- Nouveau- 
Neuve Prince- Ccosse Brunswick 

douard 
No. 

number - nombre 

1 Mechanics and maintenance personnel 359 - - (1) (1) 82(1) 136 

2 Drivers, local and highway 3,192 (1) - (1) (1) 645(1) 1,420 

3 Terminal employees 116 - - (1) - 26(1) 55 

4 Executive officers 135 (1) - (1) (1) 34(1) 44 

5 Office clerks 257 - - (1) - 58(1) 84 

6 Other employees 27 (1) - - - 2(1) 20 

7 Total 4,086 (1) - (1) (1) 847(1) 1,759 

8 Working owner(s) 14 - - - - 2 3 

efootnote(s) at end of Table 32. 

TABLE 31. Revenue Equipment (eratl 

Classes 	1, 	2 	and 	3 	- Other 	Passenger 	Jius 	LstsI tsliriicnLs 	f xiiltsiiiiy 	is:FUIIJI Ri; 	111s1atoi 

Hiqhway buses Urban and suburban huses School buses 

Autocars de longs trajets Autohus urbains et de banlieue Autobus décoliers 

Province of domicile 

Owned Leased Owned 	Leased Owned 	Leased 

Possédés Loués Possédés 	Loués Possédés 	Loués 
No. 

number - nombre 

1 Newfoundland  

2 Prince Edward Island - - - - 	 - 	 - 

3 Nova Scotia  

4 New Brunswick  

5 Quebec 223(1) 22(1) 101(1) 8 	166(1) 	- 

6 Ontario 200 6 27 - 	 819 	1 

7 Manitoba 48(2) 9(2) 31 - 	 6 	- 

B Saskatchewan (2) (2) - - 	 - 	 - 

9 Alberta 415 37 - - 	 135 	- 

10 British Columbia 167 19 8 - 	 16 	2 

11 Yukon - - - - 	 - 	 - 

12 Northwest Territories - - - - 	 - 

13 Total 1,053 93 161 8 	1,142 

See footnote(s) at end of Table 32. 

. 
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. 	IABL{AU 30. Eploi 

l'it6gories 1, 2 et 3 - Autres établissernents de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus (transporteurs décoliers non 
compris) 

British 	Northwest 
Columbia 	Territories 

Manitoba 	Saskatchewan 	Alberta 	Yukon 
Colombie- 	Territoires 
Britan-. 	du Nord- 
nique 	Ouest 

NO 
number - nombre 

11(2) (2) 100 30 	- - 	 Mécaniciens at personnels d'entretien 	1 

114(2) (2) 669 344 	- - 	 Chauffeurs, services local et 	interurhain 	2 

2 - 26 7 	- - 	 Employéa de terminus 	3 

13(2) (2) 14 30 	- - 	 Cadres 	 4 

9(2) (2) 79 27 	- - 	 Personnel de bureau 	5 

- - 5 - 	 - - 	 Autres salaries 	 6 

169(2) (2) 893 438 	- - 	 Total 	 7 

1 - 2 6 	- - 	 Propriétaire(s) 	actif(s) 	8 

Vàir note(s) b Is fin du tableau 32. 

AF1LEAU 31. Matérial productif en service 

tegoriea 1, 	2 et 3 - Autres établissements de transport de voyageura par autobua (transporteurs décoliers non compria) 

Other 
Taxis Total 

Autres 

Province de domicile 

Owned Leased 	Owned Leased Owned Leased 

PossédAs Loués 	Possédés LouCs Possédés Loués 
NO 

number - nombre 

Terre-Neuve 	1 

- - 	 - - - - Ile-du-Prince-Cdouard 	2 

Nouvelle-Ccosae 	3 

- - 	 - - (1) - Nouveau-Brunswick 	4 

1 - 	 109 - 600(1) 30(1) Québec 	5 

10 2 	133 5 1,189 14 Ontario 	6 

- - 	 5 - 90(2) 9(2) Manitoba 	7 

- - 	 - - (2) (2) Saskatchewan 	B 

4 - 	 21 6 575 43 Alberta 	9 

- - 	 52 3 243 24 Colombie-Britannique 	10 

- 

- 

- 	 - - - 
- Yukon 	11 

- 	 - - - - Territoires du Nord-Duest 	12 

15 2 	320 14 2,697 120 Total 	13 

Voir note(s) b Is fin du tableau 32. 



T8BLE 32. Traffic Statiot 

Classes 1, 2 and 3 - (It I 

- SB - 

Newfound- 
land 	 Edward 	Scotia 	 Brunswick 

Is land 
Canada 	 Qudbnc 	 Ontario 

lerre- 	 Tie-do- 	Nouvelle- 	Nouveau- 
Neuve 	 Prince- 	Ecosse 	 Br,,n,ick 

rdouard 

Total distance run: 

Regular and extra bu.s service: 

1 Intercity service 	 illometres 	1 752 032 	- 

2 Urban and miburban services 	 ' 	 7 244 371 	- 

3 	Charter bus service 51 	708 162 	(1) 

4 	Contract bus service (mclm,ol, etc.) 	' 44 629 247 	- 

- 	 - 	 - 	 292660 	1 263 084 

- 	 - 	 - 	 2 404 175 	2 360 389 

- 	 (1) 	 (1) 	 14 285 517(1) 16 569 772 

- 	 (1) 	 - 	 5 166 852(1) 21 131 344 

5 	Taxi service " 316 297 - 	 - - - 45 865 109 502 

6 	Other passenger service - - 	 - - - - 

7 	Total 105 650 109 (1) 	 - (1) (1) 22 193 069(1) 41 	434 	(('It 

Fuel consused: 

Canadian fueh 

8 	Gasoline litres 19 940 029 (1) 	 - (1) - 4 842 	326(1) 10 90 406 

9 	Diesel 24 195 449 - 	 - (1) (1) 5 741 	862(1) 5 203 828 

10 	Total ' 44 135 478 (1) 	 - (1) (1) 10 584 108(1) 16 194 234 

United States fuel: 

11 	Gasoline ' 214 652 - 	 - - - - - 

12 	Diesel 953 357 - 	 - (1) (1) 59 747(1) 639 585 

13 	Total 1 167 989 - 	 - (1) (1) 39 747(1) 639 585 

Fuel cost (including tax): 

14 	Total dollars 17,183,879 (1) 	 - (1) (1) 4,694,265(1) 6,579,745 

(1) Establisissenta domiciled in Newfoundland, Nova Scotia and New Brunswick were grouped with oatwbliaheenta domiciled in ()uebac to meet confiden- 
Tilty 	reytrements. 

d;i.trhpwflri wprw 	IrlIoPrI with 	wutMll i Mhrprltq 	IeuiriIwd ManItoba 	to m,'et ronflont inito reqi;irwmcnts. 

0 
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Iv4IIAU 32. SLatistiquies du traflc 

oiea 1, 2 at 3 - Autrea établiseements do transport de voyageurs per autobus (transportaurs d'écoliera non ccaxpris) 

British Northwest 
Colusbia Territories 

Hanitoba 	Saskatchewan 	Alberta Yukon 
Coloebje- Territoires 
Britarviiqus du 

Nord-Duest 
NO 

nusber - moebre 

Distance totale percourue: 

Service dautobus réguiler at special: 

162 303 	- 	 - 33 985 	- .. kilnei8tres 	Service interurhain 1 

488 527(2) 	(2) 	 1 	976 280 15 000 	- - Service urbain at de banhleus 2 

2 796 740(2) 	(2) 	 9841 	174 8 214 959 	- - Service nolisAs 3 

984 289 	- 	 14 360 874 2 987 888 	- - Service h contrat (acolaire, etc.) 4 

- 	 - 	 160 930 - 	 - - Service de taxi 5 

- Autre service do voyageurs 6 

11 	959(7) 	(7) 	 74 	317 258 11 	251 	852 	- - Totci 7 

Conaommst ion de carburwt 

Carburant canadian: 

247 280 	- 	 1 880 960 1 979 157 	- - litres 	taseace 8 

1 	502 	308(2) 	(2) 	 8 797 914 2 949 537 	- - Diesel 9 

1 749 588(2) 	(2) 	 10 678 774 4 928 694 	- - Total 10 

Carburent des rtatv-Uris 

- 	 - 	 196 841 17 791 	- -  Essence 11 

- 	 - 	 7 571 266 454 	- - Diesel 12 

- 	 - 	 204 812 284 245 	- - " 	 Total 13 

CoOt du carburant (tesS crprlse): 

665,592(2) 	(2) 	 3,659,860 2,183 817 	- - dollars 	Total 14 

(1) Pour assurer Is confidentialit4 des donn6es, lea étabhiasseents d,iciliCs b Tarre-Neuxe, an Nouvelle-Ecoese at ax Nouveai-Brunsaick Oct 6t6 
rsqrol9As avec lee Atabliseeseots dosiciliCa ax Oudoec. 

/ 2 	Pn,jr 	iInn,rrr 	I a 	con Ficlent ia! i IA 	len 	rlonnéeq, len At skI i vseinefltv 	Inn IC, I I4A CO Saskat rhewno ovt 4t6 	rIrOup4s 	aveC 	I en 	At oh!, nqements dew cii i dv a,, 

r 
L 
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TABLE 33. Number of Intercity Passenqer Bus Esteblistinents Surveyed Rut Not Included in Part II Tebulations, by Cisso f 
[steblishment and Province or Territory of Domicile 

TABLEAU 33. Nombre des établissements de transport interurhain de voyaqeurs per sutobus enquêtés asia exclus de Is pm t 
des totalisations, selon is catéqorie des éteblisseaents par province ou territoire de demicile 

Class of establishment - Categorie des étahlissernents 

1 	 2 	 3 	 Total 

number - nombre 

Total 	 - 	 - 	 12 	 12 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island - Tle-du-Prince-douard 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 	 - 	- 1 1 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 	 - 	- - - 
Québec 	 - 	- 3 3 
Ontario 	 - 	- 3 3 
Manitoba 	 - 	 - - - 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	 - 1 1 
Alberta 	 - 	 - - - 
British Colusbia - Colombie-Britannique 	 - 	 - 2 2 
Yukon 	 - 	 - 2 2 
Northwest Territoriea - Territoires du Nord-Ouest 	 - 	 - - - 

I 	 ,I 	Ih 	 01 	I I 	H'It 	Ne' 	IreItI,I 	fe 	I 	II 	I 1 	Iyoo 
I 	 11(1 	I'lv 	rile 	or 	 rrriiciry 	it 	)i),ni- 

TABLEAU 34. Nombre des étsblisseaents de transport interurbain de voyaqeurs par mitobus enquêtés asia excius de Is pertie II 
des totalisations, solon Is raison de I'excluaion, par province on territoire de domicile 

Reason for exclusion - Raison de lexciusion 

Main activity Establislanents Out of 	Other 
not motor transferred to business 
carrier Part 	III and 
passenger Part 	IV 

tabulations 
Total 

Principele Etablissecnents Cessation 	Autres 
activité autre transférés b is des affaires 
que le trans- partie III et h is 
port routier partie IV des 
de voyageurs totalisations 

number - nombre 

Total 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prince-Edouard 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 
Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Coli,nbia - Colombie-Britannique 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du Nord-

Ouest 

2 	 2 	 6 	 2 	12 

= 	: 
- 	 - 	 2 	 1 	3 
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JAfILE 35. &inber of Urban Transit Establishments Surveyed But Not Included in Part III Tabulations, by Class of Establishment 
. 	 and Province or Territory of Domicile 

IAIItEAU 35. Nombre des étthlissetuents tie transport urbain enquêtes mais excius tie Is partie 111 des totalimatione, salon Is 
cateqorie des établissements, par province ou territoire tie cbmicile 

Class of establishment - Cetégorie des établissements 

1 	 2 	 3 	 Total 

nueber - nombre 

Total 	 - 	 1 	 4 	 5 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-Edouard 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-rcosse  
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick  
Québec  
Ontario 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Manitoba 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Alberta  
British Colimibia - Colombie-Britannique 	 - 	 - 	 2 	 2 
Yukon 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du Nord-Ouest 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

INtl F 36. &.ther of Urban Transit Establishments Surveyed But Not Included in Part III Tabulations, by Reason for Excluaion 
and Province or Territory of Domicile 

IAIILEAU 36. Nombre des établissements de transport urbain enquetes maim exclua tie la pertie III des totalisatioria, salon Is 
raison tie l'exclusion, par province ou territoire tie kiu,icile 

Reason for exclusion - Raison tie lexciusion 

Main activity Establishments Out of 	Other 
not motor transferred to business 
carrier Part II and 
passenger Part IV 

tabulations 
Total 

Principale Ctablissements Cessation 	Autres 
activité autre transférés b Is des affaires 
que le trans- partie II at h Is 
port routier partie IV des 
tie voyaqeurs totalisat ions 

number - nocnbre 

Total 	 - 2 	 3 	 - 	S 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	 - - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prince-Idouard 	- - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-rcosse 	 - 
- 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 	 - 
- 

Québec 	 - 1 
Ontario 	 - - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Manitoba 	 - - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Yaskatchewan 	 - - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Alberta 	 - 
. 	 Iritish Coluebia - Colombie-Britannique 	- 

- 	 - 	 - - 

1 	 1 	 - 	2 
Yukon 	 - - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Northwest Territories - Territojres du Nord- 
Ouest 	 - - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
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TABLE 37. Number of Other Passenger Bus Establishments Surveyed But Not Included in Port IV Tthulations, by Class of Est; 
lisheent and Province or Territory of Domicile 

TABLEAU 37. Nombre de8 autres étthl imsenients de trausport de voyaqeurs par astobus, erupiAtés mais excius de Is portia IV k; 
totalisations, salon Is catégorie des établiasementa, par province ou territoire de domicile 

Class of establishment - Catégorie des établissements 

1 	2 	3 	Total 

ntnber - nombre 

Total 1 	12 124 137 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve - 	 - 4 4 
Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prince-douard - 	 - - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ccosae - 	 - 3 3 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick - 	 - - - 

Québec 1 	5 48 54 
Ontario - 	 3 30 33 
Manitoba - 	 1 1 2 
Saskatchewan - 	 - 4 4 
Alberta - 	 1 11 12 
British Colimibis - Colombie-Britannique - 	 2 20 22 
Yukon - 	 - 2 2 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du Nord-Ouest - 	 - 1 1 

TABLE 38. II.jnber of Other Passenger Bus Establishments Surveyed But Not Included in Part IV Tulationa, by Reason for Exelti-
sion and Province or Territory of Domicile 

TABLEAU 38. Nombre des autres établisaements de trensport de voyaqeura per autobus enquetes maim exclus de Ia partie IV de'; 
totalisationa, salon Is raison de l'exclusion, par province ou territoire de domicile 

Reason for exclusion - Raison de l'exclusion 

Main activity Establish.nents Out of 	Other 
not motor transferred to business 
carrier Part II and 
passenger Part 	III 

tahult ions 
Totsl 

Principsie Ctablissements Cessation 	Autres 
activité autre transférés b is des affaires 
que Ic trans- portia II et b Is 
port routier partie III des 
de voyageura totalisations 

nisiber - nombre 

Total 	 20 	7 	58 	52 	137 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve - - 3 1 4 
Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prince-Cdouard - - - - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse - 1 - 2 3 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick - - - - - 

Québec 5 2 27 20 54 
Ontario 10 - 12 11 33 
Manitoba - 1 - 1 2 
Saskatchewan - - 4 - 

Alberta 2 - 7 3 1. 

British Coliinbia - Colombie-Britanaique 3 2 5 12 
Yukon - 1 - 1 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du Nord- 

Oueat - - - 1 1 

fl 
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